

| CATEGORY | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION                                  | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT | UNIT COST | ABC       | MOOE      | CO   | END-USER |
|----------|---|----------------|---------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|------|----------|
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, 25MM, 12 pieces per box                                 | 30             | Shopping            | 12.98     | 389.40    | 389.40    | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, 32MM, 12 pieces per box                                 | 30             | Shopping            | 17.88     | 536.40    | 536.40    | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, 50MM, 12 pieces per box                                 | 30             | Shopping            | 39.98     | 1,199.40  | 1,199.40  | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | CORRECTION TAPE, 1 piece in individual plastic                          | 20             | Shopping            | 30.00     | 600.00    | 600.00    | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | CUTTER BLADE, 10 pieces per tube  | 1              | Shopping            | 8.50      | 8.50      | 8.50      | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | CUTTER KNIFE  | 10             | Shopping            | 19.00     | 190.00    | 190.00    | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends                      | 20             | Shopping            | 67.05     | 1,341.00  | 1,341.00  | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock                             | 20             | Shopping            | 73.99     | 1,479.80  | 1,479.80  | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams                         | 40             | Shopping            | 187.00    | 7,480.00  | 7,480.00  | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document, 500 pieces per box         | 1              | Shopping            | 361.92    | 361.92    | 361.92    | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document, 500 pieces per box      | 1              | Shopping            | 467.73    | 467.73    | 467.73    | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc, 100 pieces per box | 2              | Shopping            | 597.80    | 1,195.60  | 1,195.60  | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | ERASER, FELT, FOR BLACKBOARD OR WHITEBOARD                              | 15             | Shopping            | 10.68     | 160.20    | 160.20    | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | ERASER, PLASTIC OR RUBBER   | 15             | Shopping            | 2.08      | 31.20     | 31.20     | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0, 1 unit in individual box    | 4              | Shopping            | 2,710.00  | 10,840.00 | 10,840.00 | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs, 50 sets per box                   | 10             | Shopping            | 52.82     | 528.20    | 528.20    | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | FILE ORGANIZER, LEGAL   | 30             | Shopping            | 67.95     | 2,038.50  | 2,038.50  | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | FILE TAB DIVIDER, A4, 5 colors per set                                  | 20             | Shopping            | 11.88     | 237.60    | 237.60    | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | FILE TAB DIVIDER, LEGAL, 5 colors per set                               | 10             | Shopping            | 15.88     | 158.80    | 158.80    | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity, 1 piece in individual blister pack         | 20             | Shopping            | 187.00    | 3,740.00  | 3,740.00  | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | FOLDER, FANCY, A4, 50 pieces per bundle                                 | 4              | Shopping            | 220.00    | 880.00    | 880.00    | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | FOLDER, FANCY, legal, 50 pieces per bundle                              | 4              | Shopping            | 275.00    | 1,100.00  | 1,100.00  | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | FOLDER, L-TYPE, A4 SIZE, 50 pieces per pack                             | 4              | Shopping            | 159.88    | 639.52    | 639.52    | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | FOLDER, L-TYPE, LEGAL SIZE, 50 pieces per pack                          | 5              | Shopping            | 169.00    | 845.00    | 845.00    | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm), 100 pieces per box      | 2              | Shopping            | 718.00    | 1,436.00  | 1,436.00  | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | FOLDER, with TAB, A4, 1 pack [100 pieces per pack]                      | 2              | Shopping            | 173.38    | 346.76    | 346.76    | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | FOLDER, with TAB, LEGAL, 1 pack [100 pieces per pack]                   | 2              | Shopping            | 192.66    | 385.32    | 385.32    | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can                      | 40             | Shopping            | 500.00    | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | INDEX TAB, 5 sets per box   | 20             | Shopping            | 46.06     | 921.20    | 921.20    | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min                       | 30             | Shopping            | 187.00    | 5,610.00  | 5,610.00  | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | LOOSELEAF COVER, 50 sets per bundle                                     | 2              | Shopping            | 519.00    | 1,038.00  | 1,038.00  | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | MAGAZINE FILE BOX, LARGE  | 30             | Shopping            | 40.00     | 1,200.00  | 1,200.00  | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 colors per set                                   | 5              | Shopping            | 33.00     | 165.00    | 165.00    | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black                                   | 40             | Shopping            | 8.98      | 359.20    | 359.20    | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue                                    | 40             | Shopping            | 8.98      | 359.20    | 359.20    | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red                                     | 40             | Shopping            | 8.98      | 359.20    | 359.20    | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | MARKER, WHITEBOARD, black   | 40             | Shopping            | 9.88      | 395.20    | 395.20    | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | MARKER, WHITEBOARD, blue  | 40             | Shopping            | 9.88      | 395.20    | 395.20    | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | MARKER, WHITEBOARD, red   | 40             | Shopping            | 9.88      | 395.20    | 395.20    | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves                               | 30             | Shopping            | 10.00     | 300.00    | 300.00    | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 2X3, 100 sheets per pad                              | 30             | Shopping            | 29.88     | 896.40    | 896.40    | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X3, 100 sheets per pad                              | 30             | Shopping            | 38.98     | 1,169.40  | 1,169.40  | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X4, 100 sheets per pad                              | 30             | Shopping            | 51.88     | 1,556.40  | 1,556.40  | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | PAD PAPER, RULED  | 20             | Shopping            | 17.30     | 346.00    | 346.00    | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | PAPER CLIP, 33MM, 100 pieces per box or 52 grams (min.) (net of box)    | 30             | Shopping            | 6.50      | 195.00    | 195.00    | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | PAPER CLIP, 50MM, 100 pieces per box or 120 grams (min.) (net of box)   | 30             | Shopping            | 13.00     | 390.00    | 390.00    | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | PAPER, MULTICOPIY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4)                      | 100            | Shopping            | 101.76    | 10,176.00 | 10,176.00 | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | PAPER, MULTICOPIY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal)                   | 100            | Shopping            | 110.75    | 11,075.00 | 11,075.00 | 0.00 | PMTP     |
|          | PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE, 70 gsm., size: 210mm x 297mm (A4)                 | 100            | Shopping            | 86.50     | 8,650.00  | 8,650.00  | 0.00 | PMTP     |

| CATEGORY | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION                                       | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT | UNIT COST | ABC        | MOOE      | CO         | END-USER |
|----------|--|----------------|---------------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|----------|
|          | PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE, 70 gsm., size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal)                   | 100            | Shopping            | 99.00     | 9,900.00   | 9,900.00  | 0.00       | PMTP     |
|          | PAPER, PARCHMENT, 100 sheets per box   | 2              | Shopping            | 85.00     | 170.00     | 170.00    | 0.00       | PMTP     |
|          | PENCIL SHARPENER, 1 piece in individual plastic case                         | 10             | Shopping            | 180.00    | 1,800.00   | 1,800.00  | 0.00       | PMTP     |
|          | PENCIL, LEAD WITH ERASER, 12 dozens per box                                  | 10             | Shopping            | 18.28     | 182.80     | 182.80    | 0.00       | PMTP     |
|          | PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide, 1 piece in individual box   | 5              | Shopping            | 109.98    | 549.90     | 549.90    | 0.00       | PMTP     |
|          | RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min                              | 5              | Shopping            | 56.70     | 283.50     | 283.50    | 0.00       | PMTP     |
|          | RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18)                                  | 2              | Shopping            | 89.72     | 179.44     | 179.44    | 0.00       | PMTP     |
|          | RULER, PLASTIC, 450MM, 1 piece in individual plastic                         | 10             | Shopping            | 14.88     | 148.80     | 148.80    | 0.00       | PMTP     |
|          | SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm, 1 piece in individual plastic     | 10             | Shopping            | 13.20     | 132.00     | 132.00    | 0.00       | PMTP     |
|          | SIGN HERE STICKER  | 20             | Shopping            | 8.98      | 179.60     | 179.60    | 0.00       | PMTP     |
|          | SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip                            | 50             | Shopping            | 36.63     | 1,831.50   | 1,831.50  | 0.00       | PMTP     |
|          | SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip                             | 50             | Shopping            | 36.63     | 1,831.50   | 1,831.50  | 0.00       | PMTP     |
|          | SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip                              | 50             | Shopping            | 36.63     | 1,831.50   | 1,831.50  | 0.00       | PMTP     |
|          | STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet, 50ml (min.)                                 | 5              | Shopping            | 23.68     | 118.40     | 118.40    | 0.00       | PMTP     |
|          | STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER TYPE   | 40             | Shopping            | 17.48     | 699.20     | 699.20    | 0.00       | PMTP     |
|          | STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD  | 30             | Shopping            | 18.19     | 545.70     | 545.70    | 0.00       | PMTP     |
|          | STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min, 1 piece in individual box | 30             | Shopping            | 84.88     | 2,546.40   | 2,546.40  | 0.00       | PMTP     |
|          | TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP  | 5              | Shopping            | 45.88     | 229.40     | 229.40    | 0.00       | PMTP     |
|          | TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (±1mm)  | 30             | Shopping            | 10.00     | 300.00     | 300.00    | 0.00       | PMTP     |
|          | TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (±1mm)  | 30             | Shopping            | 98.80     | 2,964.00   | 2,964.00  | 0.00       | PMTP     |
|          | TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (±1mm)  | 30             | Shopping            | 29.45     | 883.50     | 883.50    | 0.00       | PMTP     |
|          | TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm)  | 30             | Shopping            | 16.70     | 501.00     | 501.00    | 0.00       | PMTP     |
|          | TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (±1mm) roll                                   | 30             | Shopping            | 25.50     | 765.00     | 765.00    | 0.00       | PMTP     |
|          | TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls, 12 rolls in a pack             | 100            | Shopping            | 65.00     | 6,500.00   | 6,500.00  | 0.00       | PMTP     |
|          | DESKTOP COMPUTER   | 25             | Competitive Bidding | 39,208.00 | 980,200.00 | 0.00      | 980,200.00 | PNAC     |
|          | LAPTOP COMPUTER  | 15             | Competitive Bidding | 45,747.52 | 686,212.80 | 0.00      | 686,212.80 | PNAC     |
|          | AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min                                       | 4              | Shopping            | 90.22     | 360.88     | 360.88    | 0.00       | PNAC     |
|          | PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm                                       | 120            | Shopping            | 133.12    | 15,974.40  | 15,974.40 | 0.00       | PNAC     |
|          | PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) Legal, 70 gsm                                    | 25             | Shopping            | 181.42    | 4,535.50   | 4,535.50  | 0.00       | PNAC     |
|          | ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml) ALCOHOL, ethyl                | 50             | Shopping            | 43.58     | 2,179.00   | 2,179.00  | 0.00       | PNAC     |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm)                             | 15             | Shopping            | 15.27     | 229.05     | 229.05    | 0.00       | PNAC     |
|          | CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min                                   | 20             | Shopping            | 14.02     | 280.40     | 280.40    | 0.00       | PNAC     |
|          | FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs   | 10             | Shopping            | 83.41     | 834.10     | 834.10    | 0.00       | PNAC     |
|          | FOLDER, FANCY, for A4 size documents   | 2              | Shopping            | 270.40    | 540.80     | 540.80    | 0.00       | PNAC     |
|          | FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for A4 size documents                               | 3              | Shopping            | 171.43    | 514.29     | 514.29    | 0.00       | PNAC     |
|          | NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves                                    | 50             | Shopping            | 12.04     | 602.00     | 602.00    | 0.00       | PNAC     |
|          | PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 48mm min                             | 5              | Shopping            | 17.14     | 85.70      | 85.70     | 0.00       | PNAC     |
|          | TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm)  | 10             | Shopping            | 10.09     | 100.90     | 100.90    | 0.00       | PNAC     |
|          | TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls                                 | 10             | Shopping            | 87.40     | 874.00     | 874.00    | 0.00       | PNAC     |
|          | NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min                                | 20             | Shopping            | 37.06     | 741.20     | 741.20    | 0.00       | PNAC     |
|          | CARTOLINA, ASSORTED COLORS, 20 pieces per pack                               | 3              | Shopping            | 62.00     | 186.00     | 186.00    | 0.00       | PPPH     |
|          | CLEARBOOK, A4 SIZE piece 20 60121413-CB-P02 CLEARBOOK, LEGAL                 | 20             | Shopping            | 38.00     | 760.00     | 760.00    | 0.00       | PPPH     |
|          | CLEARBOOK, LEGAL   | 20             | Shopping            | 40.00     | 800.00     | 800.00    | 0.00       | PPPH     |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, 19MM, 12 pieces per box                                      | 20             | Shopping            | 6.88      | 137.60     | 137.60    | 0.00       | PPPH     |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, 25MM, 12 pieces per box                                      | 20             | Shopping            | 12.98     | 259.60     | 259.60    | 0.00       | PPPH     |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, 32MM, 12 pieces per box                                      | 20             | Shopping            | 17.88     | 357.60     | 357.60    | 0.00       | PPPH     |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, 50MM, 12 pieces per box                                      | 20             | Shopping            | 39.98     | 799.60     | 799.60    | 0.00       | PPPH     |
|          | CORRECTION TAPE, 1 piece in individual plastic                               | 20             | Shopping            | 30.00     | 600.00     | 600.00    | 0.00       | PPPH     |
|          | CUTTER BLADE, 10 pieces per tube   | 1              | Shopping            | 8.50      | 8.50       | 8.50      | 0.00       | PPPH     |

| CATEGORY | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION                                     | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT | UNIT COST | ABC       | MOOE      | CO   | END-USER |
|----------|--|----------------|---------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|------|----------|
|          | CUTTER KNIFE   | 10             | Shopping            | 19.00     | 190.00    | 190.00    | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends                         | 20             | Shopping            | 67.05     | 1,341.00  | 1,341.00  | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock                                | 20             | Shopping            | 73.99     | 1,479.80  | 1,479.80  | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document, 500 pieces per box            | 1              | Shopping            | 361.92    | 361.92    | 361.92    | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document, 500 pieces per box         | 1              | Shopping            | 467.73    | 467.73    | 467.73    | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc, 100 pieces per box    | 2              | Shopping            | 597.80    | 1,195.60  | 1,195.60  | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | ERASER, FELT, FOR BLACKBOARD OR WHITEBOARD                                 | 3              | Shopping            | 10.68     | 32.04     | 32.04     | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | ERASER, PLASTIC OR RUBBER  | 10             | Shopping            | 2.08      | 20.80     | 20.80     | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0, 1 unit in individual box       | 4              | Shopping            | 2,710.00  | 10,840.00 | 10,840.00 | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs, 50 sets per box                      | 10             | Shopping            | 528.20    | 5,282.00  | 5,282.00  | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | FILE ORGANIZER, LEGAL  | 20             | Shopping            | 67.95     | 1,359.00  | 1,359.00  | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | FILE TAB DIVIDER, A4, 5 colors per set                                     | 20             | Shopping            | 11.88     | 237.60    | 237.60    | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | FILE TAB DIVIDER, LEGAL, 5 colors per set                                  | 5              | Shopping            | 15.88     | 79.40     | 79.40     | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity, 1 piece in individual blister pack            | 10             | Shopping            | 187.00    | 1,870.00  | 1,870.00  | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | FOLDER, FANCY, A4, 50 pieces per bundle                                    | 4              | Shopping            | 220.00    | 880.00    | 880.00    | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | FOLDER, FANCY, legal, 50 pieces per bundle                                 | 4              | Shopping            | 275.00    | 1,100.00  | 1,100.00  | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | FOLDER, L-TYPE, A4 SIZE, 50 pieces per pack                                | 5              | Shopping            | 159.88    | 799.40    | 799.40    | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | FOLDER, L-TYPE, LEGAL SIZE, 50 pieces per pack                             | 5              | Shopping            | 169.00    | 845.00    | 845.00    | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm), 100 pieces per box         | 2              | Shopping            | 718.00    | 1,436.00  | 1,436.00  | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | FOLDER, with TAB, A4, 1 pack [100 pieces per pack]                         | 2              | Shopping            | 173.00    | 346.00    | 346.00    | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | FOLDER, with TAB, LEGAL, 1 pack [100 pieces per pack]                      | 2              | Shopping            | 192.66    | 385.32    | 385.32    | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | INDEX TAB, 5 sets per box  | 20             | Shopping            | 46.06     | 921.20    | 921.20    | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | MAGAZINE FILE BOX, LARGE   | 20             | Shopping            | 40.00     | 800.00    | 800.00    | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 colors per set                                      | 5              | Shopping            | 33.00     | 165.00    | 165.00    | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black                                      | 30             | Shopping            | 8.98      | 269.40    | 269.40    | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue                                       | 30             | Shopping            | 8.98      | 269.40    | 269.40    | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red  | 30             | Shopping            | 8.98      | 269.40    | 269.40    | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | MARKER, WHITEBOARD, black  | 30             | Shopping            | 9.88      | 296.40    | 296.40    | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | MARKER, WHITEBOARD, blue   | 30             | Shopping            | 9.88      | 296.40    | 296.40    | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | MARKER, WHITEBOARD, red  | 30             | Shopping            | 9.88      | 296.40    | 296.40    | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves                                  | 30             | Shopping            | 10.00     | 300.00    | 300.00    | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 2X3, 100 sheets per pad                                 | 20             | Shopping            | 29.88     | 597.60    | 597.60    | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X3, 100 sheets per pad                                 | 20             | Shopping            | 38.98     | 779.60    | 779.60    | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X4, 100 sheets per pad                                 | 20             | Shopping            | 51.88     | 1,037.60  | 1,037.60  | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4)                          | 100            | Shopping            | 101.76    | 10,176.00 | 10,176.00 | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal)                       | 100            | Shopping            | 110.75    | 11,075.00 | 11,075.00 | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE, 70 gsm., size: 210mm x 297mm (A4)                    | 100            | Shopping            | 86.50     | 8,650.00  | 8,650.00  | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE, 70 gsm., size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal)                 | 100            | Shopping            | 99.00     | 9,900.00  | 9,900.00  | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | PAPER, PARCHEMENT, 100 sheets per box                                      | 1              | Shopping            | 85.00     | 85.00     | 85.00     | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | PAPER CLIP, 33MM, 100 pieces per box or 52 grams (min.) (net of box)       | 30             | Shopping            | 6.50      | 195.00    | 195.00    | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | PAPER CLIP, 50MM, 100 pieces per box or 120 grams (min.) (net of box)      | 30             | Shopping            | 13.00     | 390.00    | 390.00    | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | PENCIL SHARPENER, 1 piece in individual plastic case                       | 10             | Shopping            | 180.00    | 1,800.00  | 1,800.00  | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | PENCIL, LEAD WITH ERASER, 12 dozens per box                                | 10             | Shopping            | 18.28     | 182.80    | 182.80    | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide, 1 piece in individual box | 5              | Shopping            | 109.98    | 549.90    | 549.90    | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min                            | 5              | Shopping            | 56.70     | 283.50    | 283.50    | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | RULER, PLASTIC, 450MM, 1 piece in individual plastic                       | 10             | Shopping            | 14.88     | 148.80    | 148.80    | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip                          | 50             | Shopping            | 36.63     | 1,831.50  | 1,831.50  | 0.00 | PPPH     |

| CATEGORY | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION                                   | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT                                | UNIT COST | ABC       | MOOE      | CO   | END-USER |
|----------|--|----------------|--|-----------|-----------|-----------|------|----------|
|          | SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip                         | 50             | Shopping   | 36.63     | 1,831.50  | 1,831.50  | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip                          | 50             | Shopping   | 36.63     | 1,831.50  | 1,831.50  | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm, 1 piece in individual plastic | 20             | Shopping   | 13.20     | 264.00    | 264.00    | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet, 50ml (min.)                             | 5              | Shopping   | 23.68     | 118.40    | 118.40    | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)                           | 30             | Shopping   | 43.00     | 1,290.00  | 1,290.00  | 0.00 | PPPH     |
|          | AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min                                   | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 90.22     | 9,022.00  | 9,022.00  | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits   | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 346.85    | 3,468.50  | 3,468.50  | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | CARTOLINA, assorted colors   | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 83.72     | 1,674.40  | 1,674.40  | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for A4 size                           | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 39.78     | 1,989.00  | 1,989.00  | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for LEGAL size                        | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 42.38     | 2,119.00  | 2,119.00  | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm)                         | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 9.05      | 452.50    | 452.50    | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm)                         | 60             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 15.27     | 916.20    | 916.20    | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 32mm (-1mm)                         | 60             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 20.80     | 1,248.00  | 1,248.00  | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 50mm (-1mm)                         | 200            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 47.84     | 9,568.00  | 9,568.00  | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min                               | 300            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 14.02     | 4,206.00  | 4,206.00  | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | CUTTER KNIFE, for general purpose  | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 33.43     | 1,671.50  | 1,671.50  | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends                       | 150            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 77.20     | 11,580.00 | 11,580.00 | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock                              | 150            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 68.64     | 10,296.00 | 10,296.00 | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE, heavy duty                                  | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 453.96    | 9,079.20  | 9,079.20  | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | ERASER, PLASTIC/RUBBER, for pencil draft/writing                         | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 4.37      | 43.70     | 43.70     | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5" HDD, USB 3.0                              | 15             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 2,650.83  | 39,762.45 | 39,762.45 | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs                                     | 150            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 83.41     | 12,511.50 | 12,511.50 | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity  | 70             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 167.44    | 11,720.80 | 11,720.80 | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can                       | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 120.12    | 12,012.00 | 12,012.00 | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min                           | 30             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 71.50     | 2,145.00  | 2,145.00  | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min                        | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 139.36    | 6,968.00  | 6,968.00  | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set                           | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 46.68     | 2,334.00  | 2,334.00  | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black                                    | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 8.98      | 449.00    | 449.00    | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue                                     | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 8.98      | 449.00    | 449.00    | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red                                      | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 8.98      | 179.60    | 179.60    | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type                         | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 13.38     | 669.00    | 669.00    | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type                          | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 13.38     | 669.00    | 669.00    | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | MARKER, whiteboard, red, felt tip, bullet type                           | 30             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 13.38     | 401.40    | 401.40    | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | MOUSE, optical, USB connection type                                      | 15             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 111.30    | 1,669.50  | 1,669.50  | 0.00 | PS       |

| CATEGORY | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION             | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT                                | UNIT COST | ABC        | MOOE       | CO   | END-USER |
|----------|--|----------------|--|-----------|------------|------------|------|----------|
|          | NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min      | 400            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 37.06     | 14,824.00  | 14,824.00  | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min     | 300            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 59.28     | 17,784.00  | 17,784.00  | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 76mm (3" x 3") min      | 350            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 47.73     | 16,705.50  | 16,705.50  | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves          | 500            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 12.04     | 6,020.00   | 6,020.00   | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min   | 2,000          | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 7.76      | 15,520.00  | 15,520.00  | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 48mm min   | 1,000          | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 17.14     | 17,140.00  | 17,140.00  | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm       | 3,000          | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 170.56    | 511,680.00 | 511,680.00 | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm       | 3,000          | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 181.42    | 544,260.00 | 544,260.00 | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | PAPER, PARCHMENT, size: 210 x 297mm, multi-purpose | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 98.05     | 980.50     | 980.50     | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head       | 30             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 202.67    | 6,080.10   | 6,080.10   | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide    | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 131.96    | 6,598.00   | 6,598.00   | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min    | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 70.72     | 3,536.00   | 3,536.00   | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min    | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 101.92    | 5,096.00   | 5,096.00   | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18)        | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 100.05    | 5,002.50   | 5,002.50   | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | RULER, plastic, 450mm (18"), width: 38mm min       | 70             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 17.68     | 1,237.60   | 1,237.60   | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min      | 70             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 40.56     | 2,839.20   | 2,839.20   | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip  | 1,500          | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 34.61     | 51,915.00  | 51,915.00  | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip   | 1,500          | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 34.61     | 51,915.00  | 51,915.00  | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip    | 1,000          | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 34.61     | 34,610.00  | 34,610.00  | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm min   | 30             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 34.95     | 1,048.50   | 1,048.50   | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet                    | 60             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 24.63     | 1,477.80   | 1,477.80   | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER- TYPE                        | 70             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 24.90     | 1,743.00   | 1,743.00   | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6)                      | 1,000          | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 21.09     | 21,090.00  | 21,090.00  | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min  | 40             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 176.80    | 7,072.00   | 7,072.00   | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape     | 30             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 176.80    | 5,304.00   | 5,304.00   | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | TAPE, ELECTRICAL, 18mm x 16M min                   | 30             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 18.67     | 560.10     | 560.10     | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (?1mm)                  | 150            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 54.60     | 8,190.00   | 8,190.00   | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (?1mm)                  | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 106.60    | 10,660.00  | 10,660.00  | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (?1mm)                | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 19.97     | 998.50     | 998.50     | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (?1mm)              | 1,500          | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 10.09     | 15,135.00  | 15,135.00  | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (?1mm)                  | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 19.97     | 1,997.00   | 1,997.00   | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | PAPER, THERMAL, 55gsm, size: 216mm?11mm x 30m-0.3m | 15             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 55.64     | 834.60     | 834.60     | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls       | 40             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 67.60     | 2,704.00   | 2,704.00   | 0.00 | PS       |

| CATEGORY | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION                           | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT                                | UNIT COST  | ABC        | MOOE       | CO   | END-USER |
|----------|--|----------------|--|------------|------------|------------|------|----------|
|          | TWINE, plastic, one (1) kilo per roll                            | 30             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 58.24      | 1,747.20   | 1,747.20   | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | WASTEBASKET, non-rigid plastic                                   | 30             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 27.96      | 838.80     | 838.80     | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | HANDBOOK (RA 9184)   | 500            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 37.21      | 18,605.00  | 18,605.00  | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | ALCOHOL, ETHYL,68%-72%, 1 GALLON                                 | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 457.60     | 45,760.00  | 45,760.00  | 0.00 | PS       |
|          | AIRLINE TICKETS International Travel                             | 1              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | AIRLINE TICKETS Local Travel                                     | 40             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 10,500.00  | 420,000.00 | 420,000.00 | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm 500 sheet per ream        | 120            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 133.12     | 15,974.40  | 15,974.40  | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm                     | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 181.42     | 9,071.00   | 9,071.00   | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min                    | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 40.56      | 202.80     | 202.80     | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip Pentel EnerGel | 24             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 34.61      | 830.64     | 830.64     | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip Pentel EnerGel  | 24             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 34.61      | 830.64     | 830.64     | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip Pentel EnerGel   | 15             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 34.61      | 519.15     | 519.15     | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black                            | 24             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 8.98       | 215.52     | 215.52     | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue                             | 24             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 8.98       | 215.52     | 215.52     | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red                              | 24             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 8.98       | 215.52     | 215.52     | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type                 | 24             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 13.38      | 321.12     | 321.12     | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type                  | 12             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 13.38      | 160.56     | 160.56     | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | MARKER, whiteboard, red, felt tip, bullet type                   | 12             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 13.38      | 160.56     | 160.56     | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set                   | 30             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 46.68      | 1,400.40   | 1,400.40   | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min                       | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 14.02      | 701.00     | 701.00     | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity                                      | 12             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 167.44     | 2,009.28   | 2,009.28   | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves                        | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 12.04      | 120.40     | 120.40     | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | CUTTER BLADE, for heavy duty cutter                              | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 14.82      | 74.10      | 74.10      | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm) 3/4"            | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 9.05       | 90.50      | 90.50      | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document                      | 1              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 673.09     | 673.09     | 673.09     | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min                | 24             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 139.36     | 3,344.64   | 3,344.64   | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can               | 32             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 120.12     | 3,843.84   | 3,843.84   | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min                           | 24             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 90.22      | 2,165.28   | 2,165.28   | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)                   | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 43.58      | 871.60     | 871.60     | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min                   | 12             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 47.73      | 572.76     | 572.76     | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min                  | 3              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 70.72      | 212.16     | 212.16     | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (?1mm)                            | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 10.09      | 201.80     | 201.80     | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (?1mm)                            | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 19.97      | 399.40     | 399.40     | 0.00 | PSCMT    |

| CATEGORY | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION                 | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT                                | UNIT COST | ABC       | MOOE      | CO   | END-USER |
|----------|--|----------------|--|-----------|-----------|-----------|------|----------|
|          | TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (71mm)                    | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 19.97     | 399.40    | 399.40    | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18)            | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 100.05    | 1,000.50  | 1,000.50  | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | RULER, plastic, 450mm (18"), width: 38mm min 12 inches | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 17.68     | 176.80    | 176.80    | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER- TYPE                            | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 24.90     | 249.00    | 249.00    | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6)                          | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 21.09     | 210.90    | 210.90    | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min        | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 101.92    | 509.60    | 509.60    | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, plastic, 12 pockets         | 12             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 86.04     | 1,032.48  | 1,032.48  | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | ERASER, PLASTIC/RUBBER, for pencil draft/writing       | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 4.37      | 21.85     | 21.85     | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document         | 1              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 927.16    | 927.16    | 927.16    | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc    | 3              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 738.40    | 2,215.20  | 2,215.20  | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends     | 30             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 77.20     | 2,316.00  | 2,316.00  | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock            | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 68.64     | 3,432.00  | 3,432.00  | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm)       | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 15.27     | 305.40    | 305.40    | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 50mm (-1mm)       | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 47.84     | 478.40    | 478.40    | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 32mm (-1mm)       | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 20.80     | 208.00    | 208.00    | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min       | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 7.76      | 77.60     | 77.60     | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 48mm min       | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 17.14     | 171.40    | 171.40    | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent                  | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 56.68     | 283.40    | 283.40    | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams        | 32             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 128.96    | 4,126.72  | 4,126.72  | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | LIQUID HAND SOAP, 500mL                                | 32             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 102.96    | 3,294.72  | 3,294.72  | 0.00 | PSCMT    |
|          | ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)         | 400            | Shopping   | 45.80     | 18,320.00 | 18,320.00 | 0.00 | SCMO     |
|          | AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min                 | 50             | Shopping   | 90.22     | 4,511.00  | 4,511.00  | 0.00 | SCMO     |
|          | BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack       | 20             | Shopping   | 19.73     | 394.60    | 394.60    | 0.00 | SCMO     |
|          | BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack      | 20             | Shopping   | 36.30     | 726.00    | 726.00    | 0.00 | SCMO     |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm)       | 80             | Shopping   | 9.05      | 724.00    | 724.00    | 0.00 | SCMO     |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm)       | 80             | Shopping   | 15.27     | 1,221.60  | 1,221.60  | 0.00 | SCMO     |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 32mm (-1mm)       | 50             | Shopping   | 20.80     | 1,040.00  | 1,040.00  | 0.00 | SCMO     |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 50mm (-1mm)       | 50             | Shopping   | 47.84     | 2,392.00  | 2,392.00  | 0.00 | SCMO     |
|          | CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min             | 30             | Shopping   | 14.02     | 420.60    | 420.60    | 0.00 | SCMO     |
|          | CUTTER KNIFE, for general purpose                      | 20             | Shopping   | 33.43     | 668.60    | 668.60    | 0.00 | SCMO     |
|          | DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends     | 100            | Shopping   | 77.20     | 7,720.00  | 7,720.00  | 0.00 | SCMO     |
|          | DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock            | 100            | Shopping   | 68.64     | 6,864.00  | 6,864.00  | 0.00 | SCMO     |
|          | DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams        | 50             | Shopping   | 128.96    | 6,448.00  | 6,448.00  | 0.00 | SCMO     |
|          | ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document            | 10             | Shopping   | 673.09    | 6,730.90  | 6,730.90  | 0.00 | SCMO     |
|          | ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document         | 10             | Shopping   | 927.16    | 9,271.60  | 9,271.60  | 0.00 | SCMO     |
|          | ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc    | 20             | Shopping   | 738.40    | 14,768.00 | 14,768.00 | 0.00 | SCMO     |
|          | FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs                   | 100            | Shopping   | 83.41     | 8,341.00  | 8,341.00  | 0.00 | SCMO     |
|          | FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity                            | 50             | Shopping   | 167.44    | 8,372.00  | 8,372.00  | 0.00 | SCMO     |
|          | FOLDER, FANCY, for A4 size documents                   | 20             | Shopping   | 279.00    | 5,580.00  | 5,580.00  | 0.00 | SCMO     |
|          | FOLDER, FANCY, for legal size documents                | 15             | Shopping   | 321.36    | 4,820.40  | 4,820.40  | 0.00 | SCMO     |

| CATEGORY | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION  | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT                                | UNIT COST | ABC        | MOOE       | CO   | END-USER   |
|----------|---|----------------|--|-----------|------------|------------|------|------------|
|          | FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can  | 30             | Shopping   | 115.53    | 3,465.90   | 3,465.90   | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min  | 10             | Shopping   | 62.10     | 621.00     | 621.00     | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min   | 40             | Shopping   | 139.36    | 5,574.40   | 5,574.40   | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set  | 30             | Shopping   | 49.50     | 1,485.00   | 1,485.00   | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black   | 80             | Shopping   | 8.98      | 718.40     | 718.40     | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue  | 60             | Shopping   | 8.98      | 538.80     | 538.80     | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type  | 50             | Shopping   | 13.38     | 669.00     | 669.00     | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type   | 40             | Shopping   | 13.38     | 535.20     | 535.20     | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves   | 50             | Shopping   | 12.04     | 602.00     | 602.00     | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min   | 70             | Shopping   | 37.06     | 2,594.20   | 2,594.20   | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min  | 100            | Shopping   | 54.28     | 5,428.00   | 5,428.00   | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 76mm (3" x 3") min   | 100            | Shopping   | 47.73     | 4,773.00   | 4,773.00   | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min  | 50             | Shopping   | 7.76      | 388.00     | 388.00     | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 48mm min  | 40             | Shopping   | 17.14     | 685.60     | 685.60     | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm  | 2,000          | Shopping   | 170.56    | 341,120.00 | 341,120.00 | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) Legal, 70 gsm   | 1,500          | Shopping   | 181.42    | 272,130.00 | 272,130.00 | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB   | 10             | Shopping   | 20.79     | 207.90     | 207.90     | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide   | 10             | Shopping   | 131.96    | 1,319.60   | 1,319.60   | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min   | 20             | Shopping   | 70.72     | 1,414.40   | 1,414.40   | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min   | 20             | Shopping   | 101.92    | 2,038.40   | 2,038.40   | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18)   | 50             | Shopping   | 89.72     | 4,486.00   | 4,486.00   | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min   | 40             | Shopping   | 40.56     | 1,622.40   | 1,622.40   | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip   | 150            | Shopping   | 34.61     | 5,191.50   | 5,191.50   | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip  | 100            | Shopping   | 34.61     | 3,461.00   | 3,461.00   | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet   | 10             | Shopping   | 23.68     | 236.80     | 236.80     | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm min  | 10             | Shopping   | 29.88     | 298.80     | 298.80     | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER- TYPE   | 30             | Shopping   | 24.90     | 747.00     | 747.00     | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6)   | 150            | Shopping   | 21.09     | 3,163.50   | 3,163.50   | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min   | 30             | Shopping   | 176.80    | 5,304.00   | 5,304.00   | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape  | 20             | Shopping   | 64.20     | 1,284.00   | 1,284.00   | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (?1mm)   | 80             | Shopping   | 54.60     | 4,368.00   | 4,368.00   | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (?1mm)   | 80             | Shopping   | 10.60     | 848.00     | 848.00     | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (?1mm)   | 100            | Shopping   | 19.97     | 1,997.00   | 1,997.00   | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (?1mm)   | 200            | Shopping   | 10.09     | 2,018.00   | 2,018.00   | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (?1mm)   | 100            | Shopping   | 19.97     | 1,997.00   | 1,997.00   | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls  | 100            | Shopping   | 87.40     | 8,740.00   | 8,740.00   | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | TWINE, plastic, one (1) kilo per roll   | 100            | Shopping   | 58.24     | 5,824.00   | 5,824.00   | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | WASTEBASKET, non-rigid plastic  | 30             | Shopping   | 27.96     | 838.80     | 838.80     | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm)  | 10             | Shopping   | 952.64    | 9,526.40   | 9,526.40   | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set  | 500            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 8.98      | 4,490.00   | 4,490.00   | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | MARKER, FLOURESCENT, 3 COLORS PER SET   | 500            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 8.98      | 4,490.00   | 4,490.00   | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black                       | 500            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 8.98      | 4,490.00   | 4,490.00   | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue                         | 500            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 8.98      | 4,490.00   | 4,490.00   | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red                           | 500            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 8.98      | 4,490.00   | 4,490.00   | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type | 500            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 9.88      | 4,940.00   | 4,940.00   | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type   | 500            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 9.88      | 4,940.00   | 4,940.00   | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | MARKER, whiteboard, red, felt tip, bullet type MARKER, whiteboard, red, felt tip, bullet type     | 500            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 9.88      | 4,940.00   | 4,940.00   | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |

| CATEGORY | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION  | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT                                | UNIT COST | ABC       | MOOE      | CO   | END-USER   |
|----------|---|----------------|--|-----------|-----------|-----------|------|------------|
|          | PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB     | 150            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 18.28     | 2,742.00  | 2,742.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip     | 500            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 36.63     | 18,315.00 | 18,315.00 | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip       | 500            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 36.63     | 18,315.00 | 18,315.00 | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip         | 500            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 36.63     | 18,315.00 | 18,315.00 | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack       | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 14.80     | 1,480.00  | 1,480.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack     | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 14.20     | 1,420.00  | 1,420.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | BATTERY, dry cell, D, 1.5 volts, alkaline BATTERY, dry cell, D, 1.5 volts, alkaline                     | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 72.75     | 3,637.50  | 3,637.50  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | TAPE, ELECTRICAL, 18mm x 16M min TAPE, ELECTRICAL, 18mm x 16M min                                       | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 17.50     | 875.00    | 875.00    | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min                           | 400            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 80.00     | 32,000.00 | 32,000.00 | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml) ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)           | 500            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 45.80     | 22,900.00 | 22,900.00 | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | CARTOLINA, assorted colors CARTOLINA, assorted colors   | 60             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 62.00     | 3,720.00  | 3,720.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for A4 size CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for A4 size           | 300            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 38.00     | 11,400.00 | 11,400.00 | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for LEGAL size CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for LEGAL size     | 300            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 40.00     | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends   | 150            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 67.05     | 10,057.50 | 10,057.50 | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock                 | 150            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 68.64     | 10,296.00 | 10,296.00 | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document                 | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 381.54    | 7,630.80  | 7,630.80  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document           | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 467.73    | 9,354.60  | 9,354.60  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc | 40             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 597.80    | 23,912.00 | 23,912.00 | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC, 0.50mm thickness min ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC, 0.50mm thickness min   | 400            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 26.55     | 10,620.00 | 10,620.00 | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | ENVELOPE, MAILING, white, 80gsm (-5%) ENVELOPE, MAILING, white, 80gsm (-5%)                             | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 126.88    | 634.40    | 634.40    | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs                               | 150            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 57.09     | 8,563.50  | 8,563.50  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | FILE ORGANIZER, LEGAL FILE ORGANIZER, LEGAL   | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 70.67     | 3,533.50  | 3,533.50  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for A4 FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for A4                         | 200            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 125.03    | 25,006.00 | 25,006.00 | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | FIRE EXTINGUISHER, DRY CHEMICAL, 4.5kgs FIRE EXTINGUISHER, DRY CHEMICAL, 4.5kgs                         | 3              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 1,100.00  | 3,300.00  | 3,300.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity   | 400            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 167.44    | 66,976.00 | 66,976.00 | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for A4 size documents FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for A4 size documents           | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 166.40    | 16,640.00 | 16,640.00 | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for legal size documents FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for legal size documents     | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 203.84    | 20,384.00 | 20,384.00 | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |

| CATEGORY | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION  | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT                                | UNIT COST | ABC       | MOOE      | CO   | END-USER   |
|----------|---|----------------|--|-----------|-----------|-----------|------|------------|
|          | FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can | 200            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 81.50     | 16,300.00 | 16,300.00 | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves                   | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 10.40     | 1,040.00  | 1,040.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min           | 200            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 31.20     | 6,240.00  | 6,240.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 76mm (3" x 3") min NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 76mm (3" x 3") min           | 200            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 38.98     | 7,796.00  | 7,796.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min         | 200            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 51.88     | 10,376.00 | 10,376.00 | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min     | 60             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 6.50      | 390.00    | 390.00    | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 48mm min PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 48mm min     | 60             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 13.00     | 780.00    | 780.00    | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm             | 500            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 101.75    | 50,875.00 | 50,875.00 | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm             | 300            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 110.75    | 33,225.00 | 33,225.00 | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | RING BINDER, 80 rings, plastic, 32mm x 1.12m RING BINDER, 80 rings, plastic, 32mm x 1.12m             | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 239.79    | 23,979.00 | 23,979.00 | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18) RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18)               | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 89.72     | 448.60    | 448.60    | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | RULER, plastic, 450mm (18") width: 38mm min RULER, plastic, 450mm (18") width: 38mm min               | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 14.88     | 744.00    | 744.00    | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min           | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 13.20     | 660.00    | 660.00    | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet                                       | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 23.68     | 1,184.00  | 1,184.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm min STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm min     | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 29.68     | 593.60    | 593.60    | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER-TYPE STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER-TYPE   | 70             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 17.48     | 1,223.60  | 1,223.60  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | STAPLE WIRE, for heavy duty staplers, (23/13) STAPLE WIRE, for heavy duty staplers, (23/13)           | 200            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 22.50     | 4,500.00  | 4,500.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6) STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6)   | 200            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 26.50     | 5,300.00  | 5,300.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min   | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 84.88     | 4,244.00  | 4,244.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape         | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 450.00    | 4,500.00  | 4,500.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (?1mm) TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (?1mm)                                   | 200            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 52.88     | 10,576.00 | 10,576.00 | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (?1mm) TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (?1mm)                                   | 200            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 98.80     | 19,760.00 | 19,760.00 | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (?1mm) TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (?1mm)                               | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 29.45     | 2,945.00  | 2,945.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (?1mm) TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (?1mm)                           | 150            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 16.70     | 2,505.00  | 2,505.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (?1mm) TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (?1mm)                           | 150            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 25.50     | 3,825.00  | 3,825.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls             | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 65.00     | 6,500.00  | 6,500.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams       | 200            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 128.96    | 25,792.00 | 25,792.00 | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |

| CATEGORY | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION  | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT                                | UNIT COST | ABC       | MOOE      | CO   | END-USER   |
|----------|---|----------------|--|-----------|-----------|-----------|------|------------|
|          | PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head             | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 180.00    | 1,800.00  | 1,800.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | CORRECTION TAPE CORRECTION TAPE   | 200            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 30.00     | 6,000.00  | 6,000.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent                           | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 46.06     | 4,606.00  | 4,606.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | CUTTER BLADE, for heavy duty cutter CUTTER BLADE, for heavy duty cutter                               | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 19.00     | 950.00    | 950.00    | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits   | 15             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 130.00    | 1,950.00  | 1,950.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min   | 150            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 128.96    | 19,344.00 | 19,344.00 | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm) CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm)     | 200            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 9.05      | 1,810.00  | 1,810.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm) CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm)     | 200            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 15.27     | 3,054.00  | 3,054.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 32mm (-1mm) CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 32mm (-1mm)     | 200            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 20.80     | 4,160.00  | 4,160.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 50mm (-1mm) CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 50mm (-1mm)     | 200            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 47.84     | 9,568.00  | 9,568.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide       | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 131.96    | 1,319.60  | 1,319.60  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can | 150            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 120.12    | 18,018.00 | 18,018.00 | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | ERASER, FELT, for blackboard/whiteboard ERASER, FELT, for blackboard/whiteboard                       | 15             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 10.30     | 154.50    | 154.50    | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min         | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 71.50     | 715.00    | 715.00    | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0 EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0                 | 15             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 2,650.83  | 39,762.45 | 39,762.45 | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min CAN  | 30             | Shopping   | 90.22     | 2,706.60  | 2,706.60  | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml) BOTTLE   | 60             | Shopping   | 43.58     | 2,614.80  | 2,614.80  | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack PACK   | 20             | Shopping   | 36.30     | 726.00    | 726.00    | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack PACK  | 20             | Shopping   | 19.73     | 394.60    | 394.60    | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, 19MM, 12 pieces per box BOX   | 20             | Shopping   | 9.05      | 181.00    | 181.00    | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, 32MM, 12 pieces per box BOX   | 20             | Shopping   | 20.80     | 416.00    | 416.00    | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, 50MM, 12 pieces per box   | 20             | Shopping   | 47.84     | 956.80    | 956.80    | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | CORRECTION TAPE, 1 piece in individual plastic  | 20             | Shopping   | 14.02     | 280.40    | 280.40    | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | CUTTER BLADE, 10 pieces per tube  | 10             | Shopping   | 14.82     | 148.20    | 148.20    | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | CUTTER KNIFE  | 10             | Shopping   | 33.43     | 334.30    | 334.30    | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends  | 15             | Shopping   | 77.20     | 1,158.00  | 1,158.00  | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock   | 20             | Shopping   | 68.64     | 1,372.80  | 1,372.80  | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE   | 1              | Shopping   | 453.96    | 453.96    | 453.96    | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams   | 20             | Shopping   | 128.96    | 2,579.20  | 2,579.20  | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0, 1 unit in individual box                                  | 2              | Shopping   | 2,650.83  | 5,301.66  | 5,301.66  | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs, 50 sets per box   | 15             | Shopping   | 83.41     | 1,251.15  | 1,251.15  | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can  | 20             | Shopping   | 115.53    | 2,310.60  | 2,310.60  | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min  | 10             | Shopping   | 62.10     | 621.00    | 621.00    | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min   | 20             | Shopping   | 139.36    | 2,787.20  | 2,787.20  | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 colors per set   | 15             | Shopping   | 46.68     | 700.20    | 700.20    | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black   | 20             | Shopping   | 8.98      | 179.60    | 179.60    | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |

| CATEGORY | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION                                       | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT | UNIT COST | ABC      | MOOE     | CO   | END-USER   |
|----------|--|----------------|---------------------|-----------|----------|----------|------|------------|
|          | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue   | 20             | Shopping            | 8.98      | 179.60   | 179.60   | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red  | 20             | Shopping            | 8.98      | 179.60   | 179.60   | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 2X3, 100 sheets per pad                                   | 20             | Shopping            | 37.06     | 741.20   | 741.20   | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X3, 100 sheets per pad                                   | 20             | Shopping            | 47.73     | 954.60   | 954.60   | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X4, 100 sheets per pad                                   | 20             | Shopping            | 59.28     | 1,185.60 | 1,185.60 | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE, 70 gsm., size: 210mm x 297mm (A4)                      | 20             | Shopping            | 133.12    | 2,662.40 | 2,662.40 | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4)                            | 30             | Shopping            | 170.56    | 5,116.80 | 5,116.80 | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal)                         | 30             | Shopping            | 181.42    | 5,442.60 | 5,442.60 | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min                              | 5              | Shopping            | 70.72     | 353.60   | 353.60   | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min                              | 10             | Shopping            | 101.92    | 1,019.20 | 1,019.20 | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | RING BINDER, PLASTIC, 32MM, 84 rings   | 10             | Shopping            | 239.79    | 2,397.90 | 2,397.90 | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18)                                  | 10             | Shopping            | 109.50    | 1,095.00 | 1,095.00 | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm, 1 piece in individual plastic     | 10             | Shopping            | 40.56     | 405.60   | 405.60   | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip                            | 20             | Shopping            | 34.61     | 692.20   | 692.20   | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip                             | 20             | Shopping            | 34.61     | 692.20   | 692.20   | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip                              | 20             | Shopping            | 34.61     | 692.20   | 692.20   | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (±1mm)  | 5              | Shopping            | 54.60     | 273.00   | 273.00   | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (±1mm)  | 10             | Shopping            | 106.60    | 1,066.00 | 1,066.00 | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (±1mm)  | 10             | Shopping            | 19.97     | 199.70   | 199.70   | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm)  | 20             | Shopping            | 10.09     | 201.80   | 201.80   | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (±1mm) roll                                   | 10             | Shopping            | 19.97     | 199.70   | 199.70   | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls, 12 rolls in a pack             | 30             | Shopping            | 87.40     | 2,622.00 | 2,622.00 | 0.00 | FICT-NCR   |
|          | ACETATE  | 1              | Shopping            | 847.42    | 847.42   | 847.42   | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | CUTTER BLADE, 10 pieces per tube   | 20             | Shopping            | 14.82     | 296.40   | 296.40   | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | FOLDER, L-TYPE, A4 SIZE, 50 pieces per pack                                  | 5              | Shopping            | 171.43    | 857.15   | 857.15   | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | FOLDER, L-TYPE, LEGAL SIZE, 50 pieces per pack                               | 5              | Shopping            | 243.24    | 1,216.20 | 1,216.20 | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | PAPER CLIP, 33MM, 100 pieces per box or 52 grams (min.) (net of box)         | 20             | Shopping            | 7.76      | 155.20   | 155.20   | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | PAPER CLIP, 50MM, 100 pieces per box or 120 grams (min.) (net of box)        | 40             | Shopping            | 17.14     | 685.60   | 685.60   | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | RULER, PLASTIC, 450MM, 1 piece in individual plastic                         | 3              | Shopping            | 17.68     | 53.04    | 53.04    | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm, 1 piece in individual plastic     | 5              | Shopping            | 40.56     | 202.80   | 202.80   | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet, 50ml (min.)                                 | 2              | Shopping            | 31.52     | 63.04    | 63.04    | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm                                 | 1              | Shopping            | 34.95     | 34.95    | 34.95    | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER TYPE   | 10             | Shopping            | 24.90     | 249.00   | 249.00   | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min, 1 piece in individual box | 10             | Shopping            | 176.80    | 1,768.00 | 1,768.00 | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD  | 10             | Shopping            | 22.55     | 225.50   | 225.50   | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (±1mm)  | 5              | Shopping            | 54.60     | 273.00   | 273.00   | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (±1mm)  | 5              | Shopping            | 106.60    | 533.00   | 533.00   | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (±1mm)  | 10             | Shopping            | 19.97     | 199.70   | 199.70   | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (±1mm) roll                                   | 10             | Shopping            | 19.97     | 199.70   | 199.70   | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | CORRECTION TAPE, 1 piece in individual plastic                               | 50             | Shopping            | 14.02     | 701.00   | 701.00   | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, 19MM, 12 pieces per box                                      | 5              | Shopping            | 9.05      | 45.25    | 45.25    | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, 25MM, 12 pieces per box                                      | 20             | Shopping            | 15.27     | 305.40   | 305.40   | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | CUTTER KNIFE   | 5              | Shopping            | 33.43     | 167.15   | 167.15   | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC   | 10             | Shopping            | 30.49     | 304.90   | 304.90   | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | PENCIL SHARPENER, 1 piece in individual plastic case                         | 1              | Shopping            | 202.80    | 202.80   | 202.80   | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18)                                  | 5              | Shopping            | 109.50    | 547.50   | 547.50   | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | TAPE, ELECTRICAL   | 2              | Shopping            | 18.67     | 37.34    | 37.34    | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm)  | 30             | Shopping            | 10.09     | 302.70   | 302.70   | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | TWINE, PLASTIC   | 1              | Shopping            | 58.24     | 58.24    | 58.24    | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |

| CATEGORY | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION                          | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT | UNIT COST | ABC       | MOOE      | CO   | END-USER   |
|----------|---|----------------|---------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|------|------------|
|          | BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack                | 20             | Shopping            | 36.30     | 726.00    | 726.00    | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack               | 20             | Shopping            | 19.73     | 394.60    | 394.60    | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 colors per set                           | 10             | Shopping            | 46.68     | 466.80    | 466.80    | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip                | 100            | Shopping            | 34.61     | 3,461.00  | 3,461.00  | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip               | 50             | Shopping            | 34.61     | 1,730.50  | 1,730.50  | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | MOUSE, OPTICAL, USB CONNECTION TYPE, 1 unit in individual box   | 10             | Shopping            | 111.30    | 1,113.00  | 1,113.00  | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity, 1 piece in individual blister pack | 25             | Shopping            | 167.44    | 4,186.00  | 4,186.00  | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE                                     | 2              | Shopping            | 453.96    | 907.92    | 907.92    | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | PAPER TRIMMER CUTTING MACHINE                                   | 1              | Shopping            | 9,297.60  | 9,297.60  | 9,297.60  | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | PAPER SHREDDER  | 1              | Shopping            | 5,699.20  | 5,699.20  | 5,699.20  | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | CARTOLINA, ASSORTED COLORS, 20 pieces per pack                  | 4              | Shopping            | 83.72     | 334.88    | 334.88    | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can              | 25             | Shopping            | 115.53    | 2,888.25  | 2,888.25  | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min                          | 25             | Shopping            | 90.22     | 2,255.50  | 2,255.50  | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 2X3, 100 sheets per pad                      | 10             | Shopping            | 37.06     | 370.60    | 370.60    | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X3, 100 sheets per pad                      | 30             | Shopping            | 47.73     | 1,431.90  | 1,431.90  | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | PAD PAPER, RULED  | 5              | Shopping            | 30.68     | 153.40    | 153.40    | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE, 70 gsm., size: 210mm x 297mm (A4)         | 100            | Shopping            | 133.12    | 13,312.00 | 13,312.00 | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | PAPER, MULTI-PURPOSE, 70 gsm., size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal)      | 100            | Shopping            | 181.42    | 18,142.00 | 18,142.00 | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | PAPER, PARCHMENT, 100 sheets per box                            | 2              | Shopping            | 98.05     | 196.10    | 196.10    | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min                 | 5              | Shopping            | 101.92    | 509.60    | 509.60    | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves                       | 50             | Shopping            | 12.04     | 602.00    | 602.00    | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | NOTEPAD, STICK-ON, 3X4, 100 sheets per pad                      | 20             | Shopping            | 59.28     | 1,185.60  | 1,185.60  | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | CLEARBOOK, A4 SIZE piece 20 60121413-CB-P02 CLEARBOOK, LEGAL    | 10             | Shopping            | 39.78     | 397.80    | 397.80    | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | CLEARBOOK, LEGAL  | 10             | Shopping            | 42.38     | 423.80    | 423.80    | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)                  | 50             | Shopping            | 45.00     | 2,250.00  | 2,250.00  | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | LED LINEAR TUBE, 18 WATTS FRO SERIES                            | 20             | Shopping            | 205.82    | 4,116.40  | 4,116.40  | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | LIGHT BULB, Light Emitting Diode (LED), 6W                      | 5              | Shopping            | 82.16     | 410.80    | 410.80    | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | PENCIL, LEAD WITH ERASER, 12 dozens per box                     | 5              | Shopping            | 20.79     | 103.95    | 103.95    | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue                            | 15             | Shopping            | 13.38     | 200.70    | 200.70    | 0.00 | HFIDT-USEC |
|          | AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min                          | 24             | Competitive Bidding | 86.06     | 2,065.44  | 2,065.44  | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)                  | 24             | Competitive Bidding | 44.00     | 1,056.00  | 1,056.00  | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack                | 12             | Competitive Bidding | 19.50     | 234.00    | 234.00    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack               | 12             | Competitive Bidding | 18.46     | 221.52    | 221.52    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB               | 12             | Competitive Bidding | 20.79     | 249.48    | 249.48    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min                | 50             | Competitive Bidding | 19.76     | 988.00    | 988.00    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 48mm min                | 50             | Competitive Bidding | 39.52     | 1,976.00  | 1,976.00  | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | CARTOLINA, assorted colors                                      | 6              | Competitive Bidding | 83.72     | 502.32    | 502.32    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | CLEANER, TOILET BOWL AND URINAL, 900ml-1000ml cap               | 24             | Competitive Bidding | 41.60     | 998.40    | 998.40    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | CLEANSER, SCOURING POWDER, 350g min./can                        | 24             | Competitive Bidding | 23.92     | 574.08    | 574.08    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for A4 size                  | 36             | Competitive Bidding | 38.25     | 1,377.00  | 1,377.00  | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for LEGAL size               | 36             | Competitive Bidding | 40.75     | 1,467.00  | 1,467.00  | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min                      | 36             | Competitive Bidding | 14.55     | 523.80    | 523.80    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | CUTTER BLADE, for heavy duty cutter                             | 12             | Competitive Bidding | 11.77     | 141.24    | 141.24    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | CUTTER KNIFE, for general purpose                               | 24             | Competitive Bidding | 27.40     | 657.60    | 657.60    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock                     | 36             | Competitive Bidding | 68.64     | 2,471.04  | 2,471.04  | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends              | 36             | Competitive Bidding | 70.20     | 2,527.20  | 2,527.20  | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams                 | 24             | Competitive Bidding | 122.98    | 2,951.52  | 2,951.52  | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | ERASER, PLASTIC/RUBBER, for pencil draft/writing                | 10             | Competitive Bidding | 4.42      | 44.20     | 44.20     | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document                     | 15             | Competitive Bidding | 518.08    | 7,771.20  | 7,771.20  | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |

| CATEGORY | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION             | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT | UNIT COST | ABC       | MOOE      | CO   | END-USER   |
|----------|--|----------------|---------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|------|------------|
|          | FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs               | 12             | Competitive Bidding | 83.67     | 1,004.04  | 1,004.04  | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | FIRE EXTINGUISHER, DRY CHEMICAL, 4.5kgs            | 2              | Competitive Bidding | 1,080.56  | 2,161.12  | 2,161.12  | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity                        | 15             | Competitive Bidding | 276.64    | 4,149.60  | 4,149.60  | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | FOLDER, FANCY, for A4 size documents               | 4              | Competitive Bidding | 253.29    | 1,013.16  | 1,013.16  | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | RAGS, all cotton, 32 pieces per kilogram min       | 5              | Competitive Bidding | 49.69     | 248.45    | 248.45    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for A4 size documents     | 12             | Competitive Bidding | 171.08    | 2,052.96  | 2,052.96  | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for legal size documents  | 12             | Competitive Bidding | 213.72    | 2,564.64  | 2,564.64  | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can | 12             | Competitive Bidding | 87.36     | 1,048.32  | 1,048.32  | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min    | 3              | Competitive Bidding | 117.86    | 353.58    | 353.58    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min    | 3              | Competitive Bidding | 169.87    | 509.61    | 509.61    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min     | 12             | Competitive Bidding | 47.82     | 573.84    | 573.84    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18)        | 1              | Competitive Bidding | 96.72     | 96.72     | 96.72     | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0         | 2              | Competitive Bidding | 2,724.80  | 5,449.60  | 5,449.60  | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | RULER, plastic, 450mm (18"), width: 38mm min       | 6              | Competitive Bidding | 15.60     | 93.60     | 93.60     | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min      | 6              | Competitive Bidding | 15.60     | 93.60     | 93.60     | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip  | 30             | Competitive Bidding | 34.61     | 1,038.30  | 1,038.30  | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip   | 30             | Competitive Bidding | 34.61     | 1,038.30  | 1,038.30  | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip    | 12             | Competitive Bidding | 34.61     | 415.32    | 415.32    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet                    | 3              | Competitive Bidding | 24.63     | 73.89     | 73.89     | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm min   | 6              | Competitive Bidding | 13.83     | 82.98     | 82.98     | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER- TYPE                        | 12             | Competitive Bidding | 21.84     | 262.08    | 262.08    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6)                      | 12             | Competitive Bidding | 20.05     | 240.60    | 240.60    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | STAPLE WIRE, for heavy duty staplers, (23/13)      | 20             | Competitive Bidding | 19.76     | 395.20    | 395.20    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min  | 6              | Competitive Bidding | 82.16     | 492.96    | 492.96    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape     | 3              | Competitive Bidding | 55.83     | 167.49    | 167.49    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (?1mm)                  | 50             | Competitive Bidding | 55.12     | 2,756.00  | 2,756.00  | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (?1mm)                  | 25             | Competitive Bidding | 106.60    | 2,665.00  | 2,665.00  | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (?1mm)                | 10             | Competitive Bidding | 18.20     | 182.00    | 182.00    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (?1mm)              | 12             | Competitive Bidding | 9.10      | 109.20    | 109.20    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (?1mm)              | 12             | Competitive Bidding | 18.20     | 218.40    | 218.40    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls       | 24             | Competitive Bidding | 67.60     | 1,622.40  | 1,622.40  | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | TRASHBAG, plastic, transparent                     | 30             | Competitive Bidding | 111.99    | 3,359.70  | 3,359.70  | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | TWINE, plastic, one (1) kilo per roll              | 6              | Competitive Bidding | 50.96     | 305.76    | 305.76    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | WASTEBASKET, non-rigid plastic                     | 10             | Competitive Bidding | 23.59     | 235.90    | 235.90    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits                     | 3              | Competitive Bidding | 180.00    | 540.00    | 540.00    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min  | 24             | Competitive Bidding | 139.36    | 3,344.64  | 3,344.64  | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set     | 12             | Competitive Bidding | 37.23     | 446.76    | 446.76    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black              | 10             | Competitive Bidding | 26.00     | 260.00    | 260.00    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue               | 10             | Competitive Bidding | 26.00     | 260.00    | 260.00    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red                | 10             | Competitive Bidding | 26.00     | 260.00    | 260.00    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type   | 15             | Competitive Bidding | 15.00     | 225.00    | 225.00    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type    | 15             | Competitive Bidding | 16.00     | 240.00    | 240.00    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | MARKER, whiteboard, red, felt tip, bullet type     | 15             | Competitive Bidding | 16.00     | 240.00    | 240.00    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min      | 12             | Competitive Bidding | 32.50     | 390.00    | 390.00    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min     | 12             | Competitive Bidding | 36.00     | 432.00    | 432.00    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 76mm (3" x 3") min      | 12             | Competitive Bidding | 41.00     | 492.00    | 492.00    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min   | 20             | Competitive Bidding | 16.00     | 320.00    | 320.00    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm             | 500            | Competitive Bidding | 116.00    | 58,000.00 | 58,000.00 | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) Legal, 70 gsm          | 500            | Competitive Bidding | 135.00    | 67,500.00 | 67,500.00 | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head       | 3              | Competitive Bidding | 250.00    | 750.00    | 750.00    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable)   | 2              | Competitive Bidding | 5,000.00  | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |
|          | ELECTRIC FAN, STAND type, plastic blade            | 1              | Competitive Bidding | 1,500.00  | 1,500.00  | 1,500.00  | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC |

| CATEGORY | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION                                  | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT                                | UNIT COST | ABC       | MOOE      | CO   | END-USER    |
|----------|---|----------------|--|-----------|-----------|-----------|------|-------------|
|          | SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip                       | 4              | Competitive Bidding                                | 160.00    | 640.00    | 640.00    | 0.00 | HPSDT-ASEC  |
|          | ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml) ALCOHOL                  | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 43.58     | 2,179.00  | 2,179.00  | 0.00 | HPSDT-USEC  |
|          | CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits CALCULATOR                               | 2              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 346.85    | 693.70    | 693.70    | 0.00 | HPSDT-USEC  |
|          | CARTOLINA, assorted colors CARTOLINA                                    | 3              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 83.72     | 251.16    | 251.16    | 0.00 | HPSDT-USEC  |
|          | DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable) DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER | 2              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 6,415.64  | 12,831.28 | 12,831.28 | 0.00 | HPSDT-USEC  |
|          | DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams DISINFECTANT SPRAY      | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 128.96    | 1,289.60  | 1,289.60  | 0.00 | HPSDT-USEC  |
|          | ELECTRIC FAN, INDUSTRIAL, ground type, metal blade ELECTRIC FAN         | 2              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 1,109.68  | 2,219.36  | 2,219.36  | 0.00 | HPSDT-USEC  |
|          | FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity FLASH DRIVE                                 | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 167.44    | 1,674.40  | 1,674.40  | 0.00 | HPSDT-USEC  |
|          | ACETATE, thickness: 0.075mm min (gauge #3) ACETATE                      | 1              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 847.82    | 847.82    | 847.82    | 0.00 | HPSDT-USEC  |
|          | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black MARKER                            | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 8.98      | 179.60    | 179.60    | 0.00 | HPSDT-USEC  |
|          | MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set MARKER                   | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 46.68     | 233.40    | 233.40    | 0.00 | HPSDT-USEC  |
|          | PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm PAPER MULTICOPY            | 60             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 170.56    | 10,233.60 | 10,233.60 | 0.00 | HPSDT-USEC  |
|          | PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (Entry Level) PAPER SHREDDER     | 1              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 5,699.20  | 5,699.20  | 5,699.20  | 0.00 | HPSDT-USEC  |
|          | PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 48mm min PAPER CLIP             | 2              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 17.14     | 34.28     | 34.28     | 0.00 | HPSDT-USEC  |
|          | SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min SCISSORS                  | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 40.56     | 202.80    | 202.80    | 0.00 | HPSDT-USEC  |
|          | SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip SIGN PEN              | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 34.61     | 692.20    | 692.20    | 0.00 | HPSDT-USEC  |
|          | TOILET TISSUE PAPER, 2-ply, 100% recycled TOILET TISSUE PAPER           | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 87.40     | 874.00    | 874.00    | 0.00 | HPSDT-USEC  |
|          | TONER CART, HP CF226A (HP26A) Black LaserJet TONER CARTRIDGE            | 6              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 5,787.60  | 34,725.60 | 34,725.60 | 0.00 | HPSDT-USEC  |
|          | MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type MARKER                 | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 13.38     | 267.60    | 267.60    | 0.00 | HPSDT-USEC  |
|          | MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type MARKER                  | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 13.38     | 267.60    | 267.60    | 0.00 | HPSDT-USEC  |
|          | LIQUID HAND SOAP, 500ML LIQUID HAND SOAP                                | 12             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 102.96    | 1,235.52  | 1,235.52  | 0.00 | HPSDT-USEC  |
|          | BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack BATTERY                | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 36.30     | 181.50    | 181.50    | 0.00 | HPSDT-USEC  |
|          | DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends DATA FILE BOX        | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 77.20     | 1,544.00  | 1,544.00  | 0.00 | HPSDT-USEC  |
|          | EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0 EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE          | 2              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 2,650.00  | 5,300.00  | 5,300.00  | 0.00 | HPSDT-USEC  |
|          | ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC, 0.50mm thickness min ENVELOP              | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 30.49     | 304.90    | 304.90    | 0.00 | HPSDT-USEC  |
|          | SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip SIGN PEN               | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 34.61     | 692.20    | 692.20    | 0.00 | HPSDT-USEC  |
|          | RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min RECORD BOOK             | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 101.92    | 509.60    | 509.60    | 0.00 | HPSDT-USEC  |
|          | INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min INSECTICIDE           | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 139.36    | 1,393.60  | 1,393.60  | 0.00 | HPSDT-USEC  |
|          | AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min                                  | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 90.22     | 4,511.00  | 4,511.00  | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)                          | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 43.58     | 4,358.00  | 4,358.00  | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack                        | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 36.30     | 181.50    | 181.50    | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack                       | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 19.71     | 98.55     | 98.55     | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | BROOM, soft (tambo)   | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 136.24    | 681.20    | 681.20    | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |

| CATEGORY | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION              | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT                                | UNIT COST | ABC       | MOOE      | CO   | END-USER    |
|----------|---|----------------|--|-----------|-----------|-----------|------|-------------|
|          | BROOM, STICK (TING-TING), usable length: 760mm min  | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 18.20     | 91.00     | 91.00     | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | CLEANER, TOILET BOWL AND URINAL, 900ml-1000ml cap   | 12             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 41.60     | 499.20    | 499.20    | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | CLEANSER, SCOURING POWDER, 350g min./can            | 12             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 23.92     | 287.04    | 287.04    | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm)    | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 9.05      | 905.00    | 905.00    | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm)    | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 15.27     | 1,527.00  | 1,527.00  | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 32mm (-1mm)    | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 20.80     | 2,080.00  | 2,080.00  | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 50mm (-1mm)    | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 47.84     | 4,784.00  | 4,784.00  | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min          | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 11.68     | 1,168.00  | 1,168.00  | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends  | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 77.20     | 3,860.00  | 3,860.00  | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock         | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 68.64     | 6,864.00  | 6,864.00  | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE, heavy duty             | 3              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 453.96    | 1,361.88  | 1,361.88  | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable)    | 2              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 6,415.64  | 12,831.28 | 12,831.28 | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic, w/ detachable handle   | 3              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 24.83     | 74.49     | 74.49     | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams     | 24             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 128.96    | 3,095.04  | 3,095.04  | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document         | 1              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 673.09    | 673.09    | 673.09    | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document      | 1              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 927.16    | 927.16    | 927.16    | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc | 3              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 738.40    | 2,215.20  | 2,215.20  | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC, 0.50mm thickness min  | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 30.49     | 1,524.50  | 1,524.50  | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | ENVELOPE, MAILING, white, 80gsm (-5%)               | 3              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 378.20    | 1,134.60  | 1,134.60  | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0          | 2              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 2,650.83  | 5,301.66  | 5,301.66  | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | FACSIMILE MACHINE, uses thermal paper               | 1              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 5,642.00  | 5,642.00  | 5,642.00  | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs                | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 83.41     | 1,668.20  | 1,668.20  | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | FILE ORGANIZER, LEGAL                               | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 86.04     | 4,302.00  | 4,302.00  | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | FIRE EXTINGUISHER, DRY CHEMICAL, 4.5kgs             | 1              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 1,144.00  | 1,144.00  | 1,144.00  | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity                         | 15             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 167.44    | 2,511.60  | 2,511.60  | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm)      | 3              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 952.64    | 2,857.92  | 2,857.92  | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for A4 size documents             | 3              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 279.00    | 837.00    | 837.00    | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for legal size documents          | 3              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 321.36    | 964.08    | 964.08    | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can  | 12             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 120.12    | 1,441.44  | 1,441.44  | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min      | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 71.50     | 357.50    | 357.50    | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent               | 30             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 56.68     | 1,700.40  | 1,700.40  | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min   | 12             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 139.36    | 1,672.32  | 1,672.32  | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set      | 30             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 46.68     | 1,400.40  | 1,400.40  | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |

| CATEGORY | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION               | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT                                | UNIT COST | ABC        | MOOE       | CO   | END-USER    |
|----------|--|----------------|--|-----------|------------|------------|------|-------------|
|          | MOPHANDLE, heavy duty, aluminum, screw type          | 1              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 124.80    | 124.80     | 124.80     | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | MOPHEAD, made of rayon, weight: 400 grams min        | 3              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 123.76    | 371.28     | 371.28     | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | MOUSE, optical, USB connection type                  | 12             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 111.30    | 1,335.60   | 1,335.60   | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min        | 150            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 37.06     | 5,559.00   | 5,559.00   | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min       | 150            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 59.28     | 8,892.00   | 8,892.00   | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min     | 300            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 7.76      | 2,328.00   | 2,328.00   | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 48mm min     | 300            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 17.14     | 5,142.00   | 5,142.00   | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (Entry Level) | 1              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 5,699.20  | 5,699.20   | 5,699.20   | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm         | 800            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 170.56    | 136,448.00 | 136,448.00 | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm         | 800            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 181.42    | 145,136.00 | 145,136.00 | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB    | 12             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 20.79     | 249.48     | 249.48     | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide      | 3              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 131.96    | 395.88     | 395.88     | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | RAGS, all cotton, 32 pieces per kilogram min         | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 53.82     | 538.20     | 538.20     | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | RULER, plastic, 450mm (18"), width: 38mm min         | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 17.68     | 353.60     | 353.60     | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min        | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 40.56     | 405.60     | 405.60     | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | SCOURING PAD, made of synthetic nylon, 140 x 220mm   | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 112.32    | 561.60     | 561.60     | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip    | 200            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 34.61     | 6,922.00   | 6,922.00   | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip     | 200            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 34.61     | 6,922.00   | 6,922.00   | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip      | 200            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 34.61     | 6,922.00   | 6,922.00   | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet                      | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 31.52     | 315.20     | 315.20     | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm min     | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 34.95     | 349.50     | 349.50     | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER- TYPE                          | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 24.90     | 498.00     | 498.00     | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | STAPLE WIRE, for heavy duty staplers, (23/13)        | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 19.76     | 988.00     | 988.00     | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6)                        | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 21.09     | 2,109.00   | 2,109.00   | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | STAPLER, BINDER TYPE, heavy duty, desktop            | 1              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 914.22    | 914.22     | 914.22     | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min    | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 176.80    | 884.00     | 884.00     | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape       | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 64.20     | 321.00     | 321.00     | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (?1mm)                | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 10.09     | 1,009.00   | 1,009.00   | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (?1mm)                | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 19.97     | 1,997.00   | 1,997.00   | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | TOILET TISSUE PAPER, 2-ply, 100% recycled            | 200            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 87.40     | 17,480.00  | 17,480.00  | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | TRASHBAG, GPP specs, black, 940mmx1016mm             | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 134.68    | 13,468.00  | 13,468.00  | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 76mm (3" x 3") min        | 150            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 47.73     | 7,159.50   | 7,159.50   | 0.00 | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|          | AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min               | 24             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 179.00    | 4,296.00   | 4,296.00   | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC   |

| CATEGORY | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION   | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT                                | UNIT COST | ABC       | MOOE      | CO   | END-USER  |
|----------|--|----------------|--|-----------|-----------|-----------|------|-----------|
|          | DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams  | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 187.00    | 3,740.00  | 3,740.00  | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)   | 30             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 47.82     | 1,434.60  | 1,434.60  | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can   | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 500.00    | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls   | 30             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 250.00    | 7,500.00  | 7,500.00  | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB 1 dozen per box  | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 85.00     | 850.00    | 850.00    | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head   | 2              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 400.00    | 800.00    | 800.00    | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip  | 36             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 35.00     | 1,260.00  | 1,260.00  | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip   | 36             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 35.00     | 1,260.00  | 1,260.00  | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black  | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 55.00     | 1,100.00  | 1,100.00  | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue   | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 55.00     | 1,100.00  | 1,100.00  | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red  | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 55.00     | 1,100.00  | 1,100.00  | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type   | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 50.00     | 1,000.00  | 1,000.00  | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type  | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 50.00     | 1,000.00  | 1,000.00  | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | MARKER, whiteboard, red, felt tip, bullet type   | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 50.00     | 1,000.00  | 1,000.00  | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | ERASER, FELT, for blackboard/whiteboard  | 2              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 12.00     | 24.00     | 24.00     | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min   | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 38.00     | 760.00    | 760.00    | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (?1mm)  | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 25.00     | 1,250.00  | 1,250.00  | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (?1mm)  | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 20.00     | 1,000.00  | 1,000.00  | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (?1mm)  | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 30.00     | 1,500.00  | 1,500.00  | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (?1mm)  | 25             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 25.00     | 625.00    | 625.00    | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm)   | 12             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 8.00      | 96.00     | 96.00     | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm)   | 12             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 17.00     | 204.00    | 204.00    | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min gem pattern type, 100 pcs. per box  | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 20.00     | 400.00    | 400.00    | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 48mm min   | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 30.00     | 600.00    | 600.00    | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | FILE TAB DIVIDER, A4, 5 colors per set bristol board, 297 mm x 210 mm leaf size, 65 mm x 12 mm tab size, 0.22mm (min) thickness    | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 100.00    | 5,000.00  | 5,000.00  | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | FILE TAB DIVIDER, LEGAL, 5 colors per set bristol board, 330 mm x 216 mm leaf size, 65 mm x 12 mm tab size, 0.22mm (min) thickness | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 100.00    | 5,000.00  | 5,000.00  | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for A4 size documents   | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 10.00     | 1,000.00  | 1,000.00  | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4)  | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 185.00    | 18,500.00 | 18,500.00 | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm (Legal)   | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 185.00    | 18,500.00 | 18,500.00 | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | PAPER, PARCHMENT, size: 210 x 297mm, multi-purpose 100 sheets per pack   | 1              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 116.00    | 116.00    | 116.00    | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |
|          | NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min 72 gsm, min basic weight, 100 sheets per pad   | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 40.00     | 800.00    | 800.00    | 0.00 | PHST-ASEC |

| CATEGORY  | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION   | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT                                | UNIT COST | ABC           | MOOE          | CO           | END-USER  |
|---|--|----------------|--|-----------|---------------|---------------|--------------|-----------|
|   | STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet 50 ml, with applicator   | 1              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 35.00     | 35.00         | 35.00         | 0.00         | PHST-ASEC |
|   | STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm min   | 1              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 50.00     | 50.00         | 50.00         | 0.00         | PHST-ASEC |
|   | STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min  | 3              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 250.00    | 750.00        | 750.00        | 0.00         | PHST-ASEC |
|   | BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack   | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 16.00     | 800.00        | 800.00        | 0.00         | PHST-ASEC |
|   | BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack  | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 20.00     | 1,000.00      | 1,000.00      | 0.00         | PHST-ASEC |
|   | FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity  | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 450.00    | 45,000.00     | 45,000.00     | 0.00         | PHST-ASEC |
|   | EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0   | 2              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 3,500.00  | 7,000.00      | 7,000.00      | 0.00         | PHST-ASEC |
|   | MOUSE, optical, USB connection type 400 dpi resolution, with scroll wheel and left and right click button, plug and play | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 450.00    | 4,500.00      | 4,500.00      | 0.00         | PHST-ASEC |
|   | DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable)   | 2              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 6,270.00  | 12,540.00     | 12,540.00     | 0.00         | PHST-ASEC |
|   | INK CART, CANON PG-810, Black  | 24             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 1,100.00  | 26,400.00     | 26,400.00     | 0.00         | PHST-ASEC |
|   | INK CART, CANON CL-811, Colored  | 12             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 1,100.00  | 13,200.00     | 13,200.00     | 0.00         | PHST-ASEC |
|   | PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (Mid-Level)   | 1              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 6,700.00  | 6,700.00      | 6,700.00      | 0.00         | PHST-ASEC |
|   | <i>Sub-total</i>   |                |  |           | 27,574,478.64 | 25,908,065.84 | 1,666,412.80 |           |
| COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT & (CSE-Non-PS-DBM) | ALL-PURPOSE CLEANER for vinyl, computer peripheral & other plastic 7 metal surface 145 grams                             | 20             | Shopping   | 108.00    | 2,160.00      | 2,160.00      | 0.00         | AS        |
|   | BALLPOINT PEN fine point, black  | 4,500          | Shopping   | 11.00     | 49,500.00     | 49,500.00     | 0.00         | AS        |
|   | BALLPOINT PEN fine point, blue   | 5,500          | Shopping   | 11.00     | 60,500.00     | 60,500.00     | 0.00         | AS        |
|   | BALLPOINT PEN fine point, red  | 800            | Shopping   | 11.00     | 8,800.00      | 8,800.00      | 0.00         | AS        |
|   | BALLPOINT PEN fine point, green  | 80             | Shopping   | 11.00     | 880.00        | 880.00        | 0.00         | AS        |
|   | BALLPOINT PEN, GEL PEN 0.5mm point black   | 800            | Shopping   | 23.00     | 18,400.00     | 18,400.00     | 0.00         | AS        |
|   | BALLPOINT PEN, GEL PEN 0.5mm point blue  | 1,000          | Shopping   | 23.00     | 23,000.00     | 23,000.00     | 0.00         | AS        |
|   | BALLPOINT PEN, GEL PEN 0.5mm point red   | 100            | Shopping   | 23.00     | 2,300.00      | 2,300.00      | 0.00         | AS        |
|   | BALLPOINT PEN, GEL PEN 0.5mm point green   | 30             | Shopping   | 23.00     | 690.00        | 690.00        | 0.00         | AS        |
|   | BALLPEN, BLACK Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen Rubber Grip,  | 600            | Shopping   | 15.00     | 9,000.00      | 9,000.00      | 0.00         | AS        |
|   | BALLPEN, BLUE Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen Rubber Grip,   | 800            | Shopping   | 15.00     | 12,000.00     | 12,000.00     | 0.00         | AS        |
|   | BALLPEN, RED Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen Rubber Grip,  | 50             | Shopping   | 13.75     | 687.50        | 687.50        | 0.00         | AS        |
|   | BALLPOINT PEN Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen Rubber Grip, Green                                     | 30             | Shopping   | 25.50     | 765.00        | 765.00        | 0.00         | AS        |
|   | BINDER document, 1.5" thick, A4 size, 3 rings, PVC   | 25             | Shopping   | 110.00    | 2,750.00      | 2,750.00      | 0.00         | AS        |
|   | BINDER document, 3" thick, A4 size, 3 rings, PVC   | 20             | Shopping   | 150.00    | 3,000.00      | 3,000.00      | 0.00         | AS        |
|   | BINDER 3-Rings, 1.5, PVC, Legal  | 30             | Shopping   | 150.00    | 4,500.00      | 4,500.00      | 0.00         | AS        |
|   | BINDER FILLER, Plastic Sheet Protector, A4 size, 20 sheets per pack  | 300            | Shopping   | 60.00     | 18,000.00     | 18,000.00     | 0.00         | AS        |
|   | BINDER FILLER, Plastic Sheet Protector, Legal size, 20 sheets per pack   | 50             | Shopping   | 80.00     | 4,000.00      | 4,000.00      | 0.00         | AS        |
|   | BOARD SPECIALTY PAPER A4, 8.5" X 11", 500 pc/box (Cream or Ivory)  | 25             | Shopping   | 500.00    | 12,500.00     | 12,500.00     | 0.00         | AS        |
|   | BOARD SPECIALTY PAPER 200gsm, A4, 8.5" X 11", per pack (White, Vellum)   | 300            | Shopping   | 30.00     | 9,000.00      | 9,000.00      | 0.00         | AS        |
|   | BOARD SPECIALTY PAPER 200gsm, A4, 8.5" X 11", per pack (Cream)   | 300            | Shopping   | 30.00     | 9,000.00      | 9,000.00      | 0.00         | AS        |
|   | BOARD SPECIALTY PAPER 8 1/2" x 13", (Legal) 220 gsm, 10 sheets per pack (White)  | 250            | Shopping   | 42.00     | 10,500.00     | 10,500.00     | 0.00         | AS        |
|   | CARTOLINA WHITE (20PCS PER PACK)   | 20             | Shopping   | 45.56     | 911.20        | 911.20        | 0.00         | AS        |
|   | CERTIFICATE HOLDER 9" x 12" vinyl, for 8 1/2 x 11 (A4) size certificate, documents, or photo (Blue HEMB)                 | 3,500          | Shopping   | 50.00     | 175,000.00    | 175,000.00    | 0.00         | AS        |
|   | CLIP BOARD, PVC type with cover wire and clip, A4, vertical  | 150            | Shopping   | 109.00    | 16,350.00     | 16,350.00     | 0.00         | AS        |

| CATEGORY | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION  | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT | UNIT COST | ABC        | MOOE       | CO   | END-USER |
|----------|---|----------------|---------------------|-----------|------------|------------|------|----------|
|          | CUP BOARD, PVC type with cover wire and clip, Legal, vertical   | 100            | Shopping            | 119.00    | 11,900.00  | 11,900.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | CORKBOARD size 18" x 24" with aluminum frame  | 6              | Shopping            | 380.00    | 2,280.00   | 2,280.00   | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | CORKBOARD size 36"x48" (3 ft x 4 ft.) with aluminum frame   | 10             | Shopping            | 990.00    | 9,900.00   | 9,900.00   | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | CORKBOARD size 18" x 24" with wood frame  | 15             | Shopping            | 330.00    | 4,950.00   | 4,950.00   | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | CORKBOARD size 24" x 36" (2 ft x 3 ft) with wooden frame  | 10             | Shopping            | 520.00    | 5,200.00   | 5,200.00   | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | CORKBOARD 24" x 36" (2 ft x 3 ft) with aluminum frame   | 6              | Shopping            | 620.00    | 3,720.00   | 3,720.00   | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | CORKBOARD size 48" x 72" (4 ft x 6 ft) with aluminum frame  | 6              | Shopping            | 1,800.00  | 10,800.00  | 10,800.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | DESK TRAY wire mesh, 2 tier   | 100            | Shopping            | 275.00    | 27,500.00  | 27,500.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY long, transparent, without handle, assorted colors  | 150            | Shopping            | 64.00     | 9,600.00   | 9,600.00   | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY long, transparent, with handle, assorted colors   | 200            | Shopping            | 90.00     | 18,000.00  | 18,000.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | FASTENER PLASTIC  | 20             | Shopping            | 42.00     | 840.00     | 840.00     | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | FLASH DRIVE, 8GB  | 200            | Shopping            | 290.00    | 58,000.00  | 58,000.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | CERTIFICATE FRAME for A4 size, glass, wood frame  | 500            | Shopping            | 160.00    | 80,000.00  | 80,000.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | FOLDER Pressboard, Legal, Colored, 240mm X 370mm 100 pieces per box   | 10             | Shopping            | 935.00    | 9,350.00   | 9,350.00   | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | FOLDER Tagboard, Colored, for A4 size documents   | 10             | Shopping            | 243.82    | 2,438.20   | 2,438.20   | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | FOLDER Tagboard, Colored, for Legal size documents  | 10             | Shopping            | 299.98    | 2,999.80   | 2,999.80   | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | ID JACKET NAME CARD HOLDER plastic horizontal with plastic clip per piece (3" x 3.75)                           | 5,000          | Shopping            | 8.00      | 40,000.00  | 40,000.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | ID JACKET NAME CARD HOLDER plastic with individual lace   | 5,000          | Shopping            | 9.00      | 45,000.00  | 45,000.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | ILLUSTRATION BOARD 760mm x 1000 mm, 860gsm, 1.30mm thickness, double face (black and white), smooth finish      | 30             | Shopping            | 45.00     | 1,350.00   | 1,350.00   | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | INDEX CARD PLAIN, size: 127mm x 203mm, (5"x8"), 100 pcs/pack  | 100            | Shopping            | 110.00    | 11,000.00  | 11,000.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | INDEX CARD (4" x 5.5"), Plain White   | 25             | Shopping            | 4.00      | 100.00     | 100.00     | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | INDEX CARD (4" x 5.5"), Colored   | 25             | Shopping            | 4.00      | 100.00     | 100.00     | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | INDEX CARD Ruled (5"x8"), 120gsm, 500 pcs/bundle  | 15             | Shopping            | 139.34    | 2,090.10   | 2,090.10   | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | INDEX CARD RULED, size: 73mm x 127mm, (3"x5"), 500 pcs/bundle   | 5              | Shopping            | 51.27     | 256.35     | 256.35     | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | WIRELESS PRESENTER WITH LASER POINTER CLICKER   | 10             | Shopping            | 670.00    | 6,700.00   | 6,700.00   | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | LAMINATING FILM A4, 125MIC x 225 x 310mm, 100 per box   | 20             | Shopping            | 858.00    | 17,160.00  | 17,160.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | LIQUID HAND SOAP in bottle, 800 ml. anti-bacterial  | 350            | Shopping            | 150.00    | 52,500.00  | 52,500.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | PUSH PINS MAP PIN, Round Head, length of pin: 9mm min   | 10             | Shopping            | 40.35     | 403.50     | 403.50     | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | MARKING PEN Permanent, Green  | 20             | Shopping            | 9.65      | 193.00     | 193.00     | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | MARKING PEN for Whiteboard, Green   | 20             | Shopping            | 9.65      | 193.00     | 193.00     | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | MARKING PEN for transparency, fine point, 6 colors per set (OHP)  | 60             | Shopping            | 300.00    | 18,000.00  | 18,000.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | MANILA PAPER 1200mm x 900mm 60gsm., 0.14mm thickness, pale yellow, 10 sheets per pack                           | 150            | Shopping            | 35.00     | 5,250.00   | 5,250.00   | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | NOTE PAD Stick on, 50mm x 50mm (2" x 2") min (Sticky Cube)  | 300            | Shopping            | 140.00    | 42,000.00  | 42,000.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | PHOTO PAPER glossy A4, 230 gsm 20 sheets/pack   | 100            | Shopping            | 70.00     | 7,000.00   | 7,000.00   | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | PHOTO PAPER matte 8.5" x 11", A4, 20 sheets/pack  | 200            | Shopping            | 88.00     | 17,600.00  | 17,600.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | PAPER STICKER pad, Matte, 210mm x 297mm (A4) 80 gsm, 10 sheets per pack   | 600            | Shopping            | 40.00     | 24,000.00  | 24,000.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | PAPER STICKER pad, Gloss, 210mm x 297mm (A4) 80 gsm, 10 sheets per pack   | 200            | Shopping            | 40.00     | 8,000.00   | 8,000.00   | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | PAPER LAID for Certificate, 8 1/2"x11", 85gsm, (cornfield cream or ivory)                                       | 30             | Shopping            | 1,000.00  | 30,000.00  | 30,000.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | PAPER LAID for certificate, A4, 100gsm, 500's per ream  | 20             | Shopping            | 1,100.00  | 22,000.00  | 22,000.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | PAPER, COPY PAPER, A4, colored (assorted colors) one color per ream, 80 gsm (Yellow, Pink, Blue, Green, Orange) | 600            | Shopping            | 315.00    | 189,000.00 | 189,000.00 | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | PAPER, COPY PAPER Legal, colored (assorted colors) one color per ream, 80 gsm                                   | 300            | Shopping            | 385.00    | 115,500.00 | 115,500.00 | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | PAPER, COPY PAPER A3 size 80 gsm  | 150            | Shopping            | 480.00    | 72,000.00  | 72,000.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | PUSH PINS flat head type  | 50             | Shopping            | 22.00     | 1,100.00   | 1,100.00   | 0.00 | AS       |

| CATEGORY | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION   | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT | UNIT COST | ABC       | MOOE      | CO   | END-USER |
|----------|--|----------------|---------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|------|----------|
|          | RING BINDER 10mm x 1.12m, 80 rings, 0.30(min) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle             | 20             | Shopping            | 67.00     | 1,340.00  | 1,340.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | RING BINDER 11mm x 1.12m, 80 rings, 0.30(min) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle             | 20             | Shopping            | 80.00     | 1,600.00  | 1,600.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | RING BINDER 12.7mm x 1.12 meters, (1/2"x44"), plastic, 80 rings, assorted colors (10's)                          | 15             | Shopping            | 95.00     | 1,425.00  | 1,425.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | RING BINDER 14mm x 1.12m, 80 rings, 0.30(min) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle             | 20             | Shopping            | 107.00    | 2,140.00  | 2,140.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | RING BINDER 25mm x 1.12m (1" x44"), plastic, 80 rings.   | 15             | Shopping            | 150.00    | 2,250.00  | 2,250.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | RING BINDER (2" x 44"), Plastic, 80 rings  | 30             | Shopping            | 45.00     | 1,350.00  | 1,350.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | RULER Plastic, 300mm (12"), width: 28mm min  | 200            | Shopping            | 7.00      | 1,400.00  | 1,400.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | SOAP BATHROOM , 70grams as packed assorted colors, assorted scents   | 300            | Shopping            | 17.00     | 5,100.00  | 5,100.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | STAMP PAD INK Red, 50ml, with applicator   | 20             | Shopping            | 24.63     | 492.60    | 492.60    | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | STAPLE REMOVER twin jaws, made of metal or combination of plastic and metal                                      | 200            | Shopping            | 16.00     | 3,200.00  | 3,200.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | STAPLER HEAVY DUTY (use for staple wire 23/13mm)   | 15             | Shopping            | 345.00    | 5,175.00  | 5,175.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | STAPLER HEAVY DUTY (BIG)   | 5              | Shopping            | 1,782.00  | 8,910.00  | 8,910.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | STAPLE WIRE HEAVY DUTY 23/17(5/8) for heavy duty staplers  | 15             | Shopping            | 97.00     | 1,455.00  | 1,455.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | STICKY NOTE Flags, Plain, 25.5mm x 43.2mm, 50pcs/pack  | 600            | Shopping            | 77.25     | 46,350.00 | 46,350.00 | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | TAPE, DOUBLE ADHESIVE foam type, 24mm x 5 m  | 300            | Shopping            | 140.00    | 42,000.00 | 42,000.00 | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | TAPE, DOUBLE ADHESIVE Tissue type, (2") 48mm x 5 m   | 50             | Shopping            | 60.00     | 3,000.00  | 3,000.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | TAPE, DOUBLE ADHESIVE Tissue type, 12mm x 10 m   | 300            | Shopping            | 31.00     | 9,300.00  | 9,300.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | TAPE, MAGIC TAPE 24mm x 50m  | 100            | Shopping            | 95.00     | 9,500.00  | 9,500.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | CLOTH TAPE 1", heavy duty, duct type   | 100            | Shopping            | 145.00    | 14,500.00 | 14,500.00 | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | CLOTH TAPE (2") 48mm x 25m, heavy duty, duct type  | 150            | Shopping            | 230.00    | 34,500.00 | 34,500.00 | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | DUCK TAPE 48mm x 50m, heavy duty   | 100            | Shopping            | 500.00    | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | DAILY TIME RECORD (DTR) TIME CARD, for Amano Bundy Clock, Black print (Model 9000)                               | 50             | Shopping            | 100.00    | 5,000.00  | 5,000.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | TRANSPARENCY ACETATE FILM size-A4, 100 Sheets per box/pack   | 30             | Shopping            | 270.00    | 8,100.00  | 8,100.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | WHITEBOARD magnetic, with aluminum frame, 3' x 4', plywood backing, with stand                                   | 3              | Shopping            | 3,200.00  | 9,600.00  | 9,600.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | WHITEBOARD magnetic, with aluminum frame, size: 3' x 6', plywood backing, with stand                             | 3              | Shopping            | 3,800.00  | 11,400.00 | 11,400.00 | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | WHITEBOARD magnetic, with aluminum frame, 4' x 6', plywood backing, with stand                                   | 5              | Shopping            | 4,500.00  | 22,500.00 | 22,500.00 | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | WHITEBOARD with aluminum frame, 4' x 6', plywood backing   | 3              | Shopping            | 3,600.00  | 10,800.00 | 10,800.00 | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | WIRELESS PRESENTER WITH LASER POINTER Pen Light Laser Pointer, pointer up to 60 feet away, wireless USB receiver | 10             | Shopping            | 995.00    | 9,950.00  | 9,950.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | FLASH DRIVE, USB 32GB  | 100            | Shopping            | 900.00    | 90,000.00 | 90,000.00 | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | GLUE GUN (15 watts, big)   | 20             | Shopping            | 150.00    | 3,000.00  | 3,000.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | GLUE GUN (15 watts, small)   | 20             | Shopping            | 95.00     | 1,900.00  | 1,900.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | Glue Gun Stick, big  | 30             | Shopping            | 10.00     | 300.00    | 300.00    | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | GLUE GUN STICK, Small  | 50             | Shopping            | 3.50      | 175.00    | 175.00    | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | Paper Puncher, Heavy Duty with 3 Hole guide  | 15             | Shopping            | 132.00    | 1,980.00  | 1,980.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | TAPE DISPENSER, HANHELD  | 30             | Shopping            | 50.00     | 1,500.00  | 1,500.00  | 0.00 | AS       |
|          | Paper, copy paper, A3 size, 70 gsm A3 Size   | 5              | Competitive Bidding | 305.00    | 1,525.00  | 1,525.00  | 0.00 | DDAFTP   |
|          | Paper, copy paper, A3 size, 70 gsm 250 pcs/ream  | 6              | Competitive Bidding | 3,254.00  | 19,524.00 | 19,524.00 | 0.00 | DDAFTP   |
|          | Transparency Acetate Film, size- A4, 100 Sheets per box/pack   | 50             | Competitive Bidding | 50.00     | 2,500.00  | 2,500.00  | 0.00 | DDAFTP   |
|          | Transparency Acetate Film, size- LEGAL, 100 Sheets per box/pack  | 15             | Competitive Bidding | 60.00     | 900.00    | 900.00    | 0.00 | DDAFTP   |
|          | Paper Sticker pad, Matte, 210mm x 297mm (A4) 80 gsm ,10 sheets per pack  | 100            | Competitive Bidding | 35.00     | 3,500.00  | 3,500.00  | 0.00 | DDAFTP   |
|          | Paper, copy paper, A4, colored (assorted colors) one color per ream, 80 gsm                                      | 100            | Competitive Bidding | 18.20     | 1,820.00  | 1,820.00  | 0.00 | DDAFTP   |
|          | Cloth Tape, 3" heavy duty, duct type   | 50             | Competitive Bidding | 30.85     | 1,542.50  | 1,542.50  | 0.00 | DDAFTP   |
|          | Post-it "SIGN HERE" sticker  | 300            | Competitive Bidding | 18.26     | 5,478.00  | 5,478.00  | 0.00 | DDAFTP   |
|          | Ballpoint Pen, fine point, black   | 200            | Competitive Bidding | 9.48      | 1,896.00  | 1,896.00  | 0.00 | DDAFTP   |
|          | Ballpoint Pen, fine point, blue  | 300            | Competitive Bidding | 9.48      | 2,844.00  | 2,844.00  | 0.00 | DDAFTP   |

| CATEGORY | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION  | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT                                | UNIT COST | ABC        | MOOE       | CO   | END-USER |
|----------|---|----------------|--|-----------|------------|------------|------|----------|
|          | ID Jacket Name Card Holder plastic with individual lace   | 1,000          | Competitive Bidding                                | 10.00     | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00  | 0.00 | DDAFTP   |
|          | Frame for Certificate, for A4 size, glass, wood frame   | 50             | Competitive Bidding                                | 100.00    | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00   | 0.00 | DDAFTP   |
|          | SOAP, BATHROOM , 90grams as packed assorted scents  | 30             | Competitive Bidding                                | 49.69     | 1,490.70   | 1,490.70   | 0.00 | DDAFTP   |
|          | Ballpoint Pen, fine point, black  | 350            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 12.00     | 4,200.00   | 4,200.00   | 0.00 | EB       |
|          | Ballpoint Pen, fine point, blue   | 350            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 12.00     | 4,200.00   | 4,200.00   | 0.00 | EB       |
|          | CERTIFICATE HOLDER, 9" x 12" vinyl , for 8 1/2 x 11 (A4) size certificate, documents, or photo              | 700            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 50.00     | 35,000.00  | 35,000.00  | 0.00 | EB       |
|          | Desk Tray, wire mesh, 2 tier  | 30             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 260.00    | 7,800.00   | 7,800.00   | 0.00 | EB       |
|          | ID Jacket Name Card Holder plastic with individual lace   | 600            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 8.00      | 4,800.00   | 4,800.00   | 0.00 | EB       |
|          | Paper, copy paper, A4, colored (assorted colors) one color per ream, 80 gsm                                 | 300            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 315.00    | 94,500.00  | 94,500.00  | 0.00 | EB       |
|          | Paper, copy paper, Legal, colored (assorted colors) one color per ream, 80 gsm                              | 300            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 385.00    | 115,500.00 | 115,500.00 | 0.00 | EB       |
|          | TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-3448 , MFCL5900DW (8, 000 pages)  | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 6,000.00  | 300,000.00 | 300,000.00 | 0.00 | EB       |
|          | HP 654A (CF332A) Yellow Toner Cartridge for HP Color LJ Enterprise M651                                     | 4              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 4,500.00  | 18,000.00  | 18,000.00  | 0.00 | EB       |
|          | HP 652A (CF333A) Magenta Toner Cartridge for HP Color LJ Enterprise M651                                    | 4              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 4,500.00  | 18,000.00  | 18,000.00  | 0.00 | EB       |
|          | HP 654A (CF331A) Cyan Toner Cartridge for HP Color LJ Enterprise M651                                       | 4              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 4,500.00  | 18,000.00  | 18,000.00  | 0.00 | EB       |
|          | HP 652A (CF320A) Black Toner Cartridge for HP Color LJ Enterprise M680 M651                                 | 6              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 4,500.00  | 27,000.00  | 27,000.00  | 0.00 | EB       |
|          | Post-it "SIGN HERE" sticker   | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 114.00    | 11,400.00  | 11,400.00  | 0.00 | EB       |
|          | NOTEBOOK Notebook, leather hard cover   | 1,000          | Competitive Bidding                                | 100.00    | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | BALLPEN, BLACK Ballpen with laser, black  | 1,000          | Competitive Bidding                                | 150.00    | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | Ballpoint Pen, fine point, black  | 1,700          | Competitive Bidding                                | 8.00      | 13,600.00  | 13,600.00  | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | Ballpoint Pen, fine point, blue   | 1,700          | Competitive Bidding                                | 8.00      | 13,600.00  | 13,600.00  | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | Ballpoint Pen, fine point, red  | 300            | Competitive Bidding                                | 8.00      | 2,400.00   | 2,400.00   | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | CARTOLINA, WHITE , 20 pcs per pack  | 35             | Competitive Bidding                                | 45.56     | 1,594.60   | 1,594.60   | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | CERTIFICATE HOLDER, 9" x 12" vinyl , for 8 1/2 x 11 (A4) size certificate, documents, or photo              | 2,000          | Competitive Bidding                                | 130.00    | 260,000.00 | 260,000.00 | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | ID Jacket Name Card Holder plastic horizontal with plastic clip per piece                                   | 1,500          | Competitive Bidding                                | 11.50     | 17,250.00  | 17,250.00  | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | ILLUSTRATION BOARD, 760mm x 1000 mm, 860gsm, 1.30mm thickness, double face (black and white), smooth finish | 10             | Competitive Bidding                                | 32.97     | 329.70     | 329.70     | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | INDEX CARD, Ruled (5"x8"), 120gsm, 500 pcs/bundle   | 2              | Competitive Bidding                                | 101.80    | 203.60     | 203.60     | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | MANILA PAPER, 1200mm x 900mm 60gsm., 0.14mm thickness, pale yellow, 10 sheets per pack                      | 40             | Competitive Bidding                                | 26.00     | 1,040.00   | 1,040.00   | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | Photo Paper glossy A4, 200 gsm 20 sheets/pack   | 30             | Competitive Bidding                                | 350.00    | 10,500.00  | 10,500.00  | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | Paper, Laid for Certificate, 8 1/2"x11", 100gsm, (White)  | 40             | Competitive Bidding                                | 600.00    | 24,000.00  | 24,000.00  | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | Paper Sticker pad, Gloss, 210mm x 297mm (A4) 80 gsm , 10 sheets per pack                                    | 15             | Competitive Bidding                                | 40.00     | 600.00     | 600.00     | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | Post-it "SIGN HERE" sticker   | 120            | Competitive Bidding                                | 120.00    | 14,400.00  | 14,400.00  | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | RING BINDER (2" x 44"), Plastic, 80 rings   | 10             | Competitive Bidding                                | 26.00     | 260.00     | 260.00     | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | Staple Wire, Heavy Duty 23/17(5/8)  | 2              | Competitive Bidding                                | 40.44     | 80.88      | 80.88      | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | RING BINDER, 11mm x 1.12m, 80 rings, 0.30(min) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle       | 10             | Competitive Bidding                                | 54.59     | 545.90     | 545.90     | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | RING BINDER, 14mm x 1.12m, 80 rings, 0.30(min) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle       | 10             | Competitive Bidding                                | 74.35     | 743.50     | 743.50     | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | RING BINDER, 10mm x 1.12m, 80 rings, 0.30(min) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle       | 10             | Competitive Bidding                                | 44.19     | 441.90     | 441.90     | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | RING BINDER, 12.7mm x 1.12 meters, (1/2"x44"), plastic, 80 rings, assorted colors (10's)                    | 10             | Competitive Bidding                                | 5.30      | 53.00      | 53.00      | 0.00 | HEMB     |

| CATEGORY | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION  | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT | UNIT COST | ABC       | MOOE      | CO   | END-USER |
|----------|---|----------------|---------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|------|----------|
|          | RULER, Plastic, 300mm (12"), width: 28mm min  | 30             | Competitive Bidding | 2.08      | 62.40     | 62.40     | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | Tape, Double adhesive, Tissue type, (2") 48mm x 5 m                                       | 20             | Competitive Bidding | 25.00     | 500.00    | 500.00    | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | Transparency Film, Colored, size- A4, 50 sheets per box                                   | 20             | Competitive Bidding | 235.00    | 4,700.00  | 4,700.00  | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | BROTHER INK, BT6000BK - Black, for DCP-T700W  | 60             | Competitive Bidding | 700.00    | 42,000.00 | 42,000.00 | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | Board Specialty Paper, 8 1/2" x 11", 220 gsm, 20 sheets/pack, White, Vellum               | 270            | Competitive Bidding | 40.00     | 10,800.00 | 10,800.00 | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | BROTHER INK, BT5000M - Magenta, for DCP-T700W   | 40             | Competitive Bidding | 700.00    | 28,000.00 | 28,000.00 | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | BROTHER INK, BT5000C - Cyan, for DCP-T700W  | 40             | Competitive Bidding | 700.00    | 28,000.00 | 28,000.00 | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | BROTHER INK, BT5000Y - Yellow, for DCP-T700W  | 40             | Competitive Bidding | 700.00    | 28,000.00 | 28,000.00 | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | Board Specialty Paper, 8 1/2" x 13", (Legal) 220 gsm, 10 sheets per pack                  | 160            | Competitive Bidding | 40.00     | 6,400.00  | 6,400.00  | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | Cloth Tape, 2" heavy duty, duct type  | 10             | Competitive Bidding | 350.00    | 3,500.00  | 3,500.00  | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | Duplo Master DR 85  | 3              | Competitive Bidding | 5,000.00  | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | Ink, Duplo DU14L  | 3              | Competitive Bidding | 1,300.00  | 3,900.00  | 3,900.00  | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | Corkboard, size 48" x 72" (4 ft x 6 ft) with aluminum frame                               | 2              | Competitive Bidding | 6,000.00  | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | Corkboard, size 24" x 36" (2 ft x 3 ft) with aluminum frame                               | 3              | Competitive Bidding | 730.00    | 2,190.00  | 2,190.00  | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | Corkboard, size 36"x48" (3 ft x 4 ft.) with aluminum frame                                | 3              | Competitive Bidding | 1,360.00  | 4,080.00  | 4,080.00  | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | Corkboard, size 18" x 24" with wood frame   | 3              | Competitive Bidding | 336.00    | 1,008.00  | 1,008.00  | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | WHITEBOARD, magnetic, with aluminum frame, 4 x 6, plywood backing, with stand             | 2              | Competitive Bidding | 5,000.00  | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | WHITEBOARD, magnetic, with aluminum frame, 4 x 6, plywood backing                         | 3              | Competitive Bidding | 1,600.00  | 4,800.00  | 4,800.00  | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | Battery, dry cell, C, medium alkaline, 2 pc/pack  | 130            | Competitive Bidding | 70.00     | 9,100.00  | 9,100.00  | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | BINDER FILLER, Plastic Sheet Protector, A4 size, 20 sheets per pack                       | 10             | Competitive Bidding | 250.00    | 2,500.00  | 2,500.00  | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | Laminating Machine (GBC Inspire)  | 2              | Competitive Bidding | 3,000.00  | 6,000.00  | 6,000.00  | 0.00 | HEMB     |
|          | Box, corrugated, 12.5" x 15.5" x 10.5" H  | 80             | Competitive Bidding | 63.75     | 5,100.00  | 5,100.00  | 0.00 | HFEP     |
|          | Box, corrugated, standard, 14.17"W x 22" L x 12.2" H                                      | 80             | Competitive Bidding | 81.75     | 6,540.00  | 6,540.00  | 0.00 | HFEP     |
|          | BROTHER INK, BT6000BK - Black, for DCP-T700W  | 40             | Competitive Bidding | 478.00    | 19,120.00 | 19,120.00 | 0.00 | HFEP     |
|          | BROTHER INK, BT5000M - Magenta, for DCP-T700W   | 40             | Competitive Bidding | 395.00    | 15,800.00 | 15,800.00 | 0.00 | HFEP     |
|          | BROTHER INK, BT5000C - Cyan, for DCP-T700W  | 40             | Competitive Bidding | 395.00    | 15,800.00 | 15,800.00 | 0.00 | HFEP     |
|          | BROTHER INK, BT5000Y - Yellow, for DCP-T700W  | 40             | Competitive Bidding | 395.00    | 15,800.00 | 15,800.00 | 0.00 | HFEP     |
|          | Paper, copy paper, A3 size, 70 gsm  | 200            | Competitive Bidding | 450.00    | 90,000.00 | 90,000.00 | 0.00 | HFEP     |
|          | Paper, copy paper, A4, colored (assorted colors) one color per ream, 80 gsm               | 50             | Competitive Bidding | 315.00    | 15,750.00 | 15,750.00 | 0.00 | HFEP     |
|          | STAPLE REMOVER, twin jaws, made of metal or combination of plastic and metal              | 150            | Competitive Bidding | 9.00      | 1,350.00  | 1,350.00  | 0.00 | HFEP     |
|          | Tape, Double adhesive, tissue type, 12mm x 10 m   | 30             | Competitive Bidding | 16.50     | 495.00    | 495.00    | 0.00 | HFEP     |
|          | Tape, Double adhesive, foam type, 24mm x 5 m  | 20             | Competitive Bidding | 205.00    | 4,100.00  | 4,100.00  | 0.00 | HFEP     |
|          | Cloth Tape, 1", heavy duty, duct type   | 30             | Competitive Bidding | 142.00    | 4,260.00  | 4,260.00  | 0.00 | HFEP     |
|          | Cloth Tape, 2" heavy duty, duct type  | 30             | Competitive Bidding | 200.00    | 6,000.00  | 6,000.00  | 0.00 | HFEP     |
|          | Tape, Magic tape, 24mm x 50m  | 20             | Competitive Bidding | 165.00    | 3,300.00  | 3,300.00  | 0.00 | HFEP     |
|          | Post-it "SIGN HERE" sticker   | 100            | Competitive Bidding | 70.50     | 7,050.00  | 7,050.00  | 0.00 | HFEP     |
|          | MANILA PAPER, 1200mm x 900mm 60gsm., 0.14mm thickness, pale yellow, 10 sheets per pack    | 50             | Competitive Bidding | 30.00     | 1,500.00  | 1,500.00  | 0.00 | HFEP     |
|          | Paper, copy paper, Legal, colored (assorted colors) one color per ream, 80 gsm            | 50             | Competitive Bidding | 385.00    | 19,250.00 | 19,250.00 | 0.00 | HFEP     |
|          | Ballpoint Pen, fine point, red  | 80             | Competitive Bidding | 3.75      | 300.00    | 300.00    | 0.00 | HFEP     |
|          | Ballpoint Pen, fine point, blue   | 500            | Competitive Bidding | 3.75      | 1,875.00  | 1,875.00  | 0.00 | HFEP     |
|          | Ballpoint Pen, fine point, green  | 100            | Competitive Bidding | 3.75      | 375.00    | 375.00    | 0.00 | HFEP     |
|          | Ballpoint Pen, fine point, black  | 500            | Competitive Bidding | 3.75      | 1,875.00  | 1,875.00  | 0.00 | HFEP     |
|          | PAPER LAID A4, Color: touch of pink, blue, yellow, green and white (10's/pack)            | 100            | Competitive Bidding | 28.00     | 2,800.00  | 2,800.00  | 0.00 | HFSRB    |
|          | BOARD SPECIALTY PAPER A4, color: touch of pink, blue, yellow, green and white (10's/pack) | 200            | Competitive Bidding | 35.00     | 7,000.00  | 7,000.00  | 0.00 | HFSRB    |
|          | ID JACKET NAME CARD HOLDER w/clip   | 1,000          | Competitive Bidding | 6.00      | 6,000.00  | 6,000.00  | 0.00 | HFSRB    |
|          | CERTIFICATE FRAME A4 size, vertically/horizontally  | 50             | Competitive Bidding | 86.00     | 4,300.00  | 4,300.00  | 0.00 | HFSRB    |

| CATEGORY | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION   | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT                                | UNIT COST | ABC       | MOOE      | CO   | END-USER |
|----------|--|----------------|--|-----------|-----------|-----------|------|----------|
|          | LEVER ARCH FILE 2 D ring file binder, 3 holes  | 50             | Competitive Bidding                                | 300.00    | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 0.00 | HFSRB    |
|          | STICKER PAPER  | 100            | Competitive Bidding                                | 42.00     | 4,200.00  | 4,200.00  | 0.00 | HFSRB    |
|          | ADHESIVE NOTARIAL gold seal, size 25   | 1,200          | Competitive Bidding                                | 40.00     | 48,000.00 | 48,000.00 | 0.00 | HFSRB    |
|          | BATTERY, DRY CELL Battery, dry cell, C, Alkaline, 2 pcs/pack   | 40             | Competitive Bidding                                | 210.00    | 8,400.00  | 8,400.00  | 0.00 | HFSRB    |
|          | ILLUSTRATION BOARD   | 20             | Competitive Bidding                                | 30.00     | 600.00    | 600.00    | 0.00 | HFSRB    |
|          | BOARD SPECIALTY PAPER 8.5 x 11   | 100            | Competitive Bidding                                | 25.00     | 2,500.00  | 2,500.00  | 0.00 | HFSRB    |
|          | BOX, STORE AND SAVE  | 200            | Competitive Bidding                                | 186.00    | 37,200.00 | 37,200.00 | 0.00 | HFSRB    |
|          | CERTIFICATE HOLDER Frame/Certificate Holder, vinyl folder 8.5x11 for documents, or photo vertically, horizontally to A4 size   | 300            | Competitive Bidding                                | 86.00     | 25,800.00 | 25,800.00 | 0.00 | HFSRB    |
|          | CLIP Clips, paper, vinyl coated, 32mm (small)  | 100            | Competitive Bidding                                | 7.00      | 700.00    | 700.00    | 0.00 | HFSRB    |
|          | CLIP Clips, vinyl coated, 48mm (jumbo)   | 100            | Competitive Bidding                                | 14.00     | 1,400.00  | 1,400.00  | 0.00 | HFSRB    |
|          | DVD REWRITABLE with case   | 150            | Competitive Bidding                                | 21.00     | 3,150.00  | 3,150.00  | 0.00 | HFSRB    |
|          | FASTENER Fastener, Plastic   | 50             | Competitive Bidding                                | 42.00     | 2,100.00  | 2,100.00  | 0.00 | HFSRB    |
|          | FOLDER Folder, Tagboard (colored) for A4 size documents  | 6              | Competitive Bidding                                | 244.00    | 1,464.00  | 1,464.00  | 0.00 | HFSRB    |
|          | FOLDER Folder, Tagboard (white) for A4 size documents  | 6              | Competitive Bidding                                | 244.00    | 1,464.00  | 1,464.00  | 0.00 | HFSRB    |
|          | FOLDER Folder, Tagboard (colored) for Legal size documents   | 6              | Competitive Bidding                                | 300.00    | 1,800.00  | 1,800.00  | 0.00 | HFSRB    |
|          | FOLDER Folder, Tagboard (white) for Legal size documents   | 6              | Competitive Bidding                                | 300.00    | 1,800.00  | 1,800.00  | 0.00 | HFSRB    |
|          | INDEX CARD BOX big   | 60             | Competitive Bidding                                | 58.00     | 3,480.00  | 3,480.00  | 0.00 | HFSRB    |
|          | POST-IT FLAGS Post it - Sign Here, Assorted Colors - 12mm x 48mm   | 100            | Competitive Bidding                                | 114.00    | 11,400.00 | 11,400.00 | 0.00 | HFSRB    |
|          | TAPE, DOUBLE SIDED double sided tape 2"  | 30             | Competitive Bidding                                | 30.00     | 900.00    | 900.00    | 0.00 | HFSRB    |
|          | BOX, CORRUGATED Carton Box, Big Corrugated   | 30             | Competitive Bidding                                | 31.00     | 930.00    | 930.00    | 0.00 | HFSRB    |
|          | BOX, CORRUGATED Carton Box, Small Corrugated   | 40             | Competitive Bidding                                | 64.00     | 2,560.00  | 2,560.00  | 0.00 | HFSRB    |
|          | DUCK TAPE Silver Duct Tape, 50m x 50mm x 0.17mm  | 4              | Competitive Bidding                                | 250.00    | 1,000.00  | 1,000.00  | 0.00 | HFSRB    |
|          | Ballpoint Pen, Gel Pen, 0.5mm point Black BALLPOINT, ballpen 0.5 (black) (FC)  | 760            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 10.00     | 7,600.00  | 7,600.00  | 0.00 | HHRDB    |
|          | Ballpoint Pen, Gel Pen, 0.5mm point Blue Ballpoint, ballpen, 0.5 (blue) (FC)   | 750            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 10.00     | 7,500.00  | 7,500.00  | 0.00 | HHRDB    |
|          | Board Specialty Paper, 8 1/2" x 11", 220 gsm, 20 sheets/pack, White, Vellum Board Specialty Paper, 8 1/2 x 11, white   | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 20.00     | 100.00    | 100.00    | 0.00 | HHRDB    |
|          | Board Specialty Paper, 8 1/2" x 11", 220 gsm, 20 sheets/pack, White, Vellum Board Specialty Paper, (WORX) 8 1/2, cream   | 201            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 23.00     | 4,623.00  | 4,623.00  | 0.00 | HHRDB    |
|          | CERTIFICATE HOLDER, 9" x 12" vinyl, for 8 1/2 x 11 (A4) size certificate, documents, or photo Certificate Holder A4  | 60             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 45.00     | 2,700.00  | 2,700.00  | 0.00 | HHRDB    |
|          | COMPACT DISC REWRITABLE(CD-RW), 700MBminimum capacity, 80 minutes recording time, 4x - 10x minimum speed, packed in polypropylene slim plastic case, Sky brand CD RW80 SPEED 12X 700MB | 190            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 20.00     | 3,800.00  | 3,800.00  | 0.00 | HHRDB    |
|          | Desk Tray, wire mesh, 2 tier Desk Tray, wire mesh, 2 layers  | 31             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 396.00    | 12,276.00 | 12,276.00 | 0.00 | HHRDB    |
|          | ID Jacket Name Card Holder plastic horizontal with plastic clip per piece ID Jacket Name Card Holder plastic horizontal with clip per piece (3" x 3.75)                                | 700            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 15.00     | 10,500.00 | 10,500.00 | 0.00 | HHRDB    |
|          | INDEX CARD, PLAIN, size: 127mm x 203mm, (5"x8"), 100 pcs/pack Index Card, Plain 5" x 8", 100/pack  | 91             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 95.00     | 8,645.00  | 8,645.00  | 0.00 | HHRDB    |
|          | Laminating film A4, 100 per box Laminating Film A4, 125mic x 225 x 310mm   | 40             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 660.00    | 26,400.00 | 26,400.00 | 0.00 | HHRDB    |
|          | Laser Pointer, Clicker Laser Pointer, clicker  | 13             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 670.00    | 8,710.00  | 8,710.00  | 0.00 | HHRDB    |
|          | NOTARIAL SEALS No. 25 (Gold) Notarial Seals No. 25 (GOLD)  | 7              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 77.50     | 542.50    | 542.50    | 0.00 | HHRDB    |
|          | Paper, copy paper, A4, colored (assorted colors) one color per ream, 80 gsm PAPER, copy paper, A4 colored, 80 gsm. (assorted)  | 78             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 316.00    | 24,648.00 | 24,648.00 | 0.00 | HHRDB    |

| CATEGORY | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION  | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT                                | UNIT COST | ABC        | MOOE       | CO   | END-USER |
|----------|---|----------------|--|-----------|------------|------------|------|----------|
|          | Paper Sticker pad, Matte, 210mm x 297mm (A4) 80 gsm ,10 sheets per pack<br>Paper Sticker Pad, Matte, 210mm x 297mm, A4, 80gsm 20 sheet/pack         | 123            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 28.00     | 3,444.00   | 3,444.00   | 0.00 | HHRDB    |
|          | Photo Paper glossy A4, 200 gsm 20 sheets/pack<br>Photo Paper A4, Glossy   | 4              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 550.00    | 2,200.00   | 2,200.00   | 0.00 | HHRDB    |
|          | Post-it "SIGN HERE" sticker Post- It sign Here  | 36             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 75.00     | 2,700.00   | 2,700.00   | 0.00 | HHRDB    |
|          | Post-it Flags, Plain, 25.5mm x 43.2mm, 50pcs/pack<br>Post-It, Flags, Plain, 25.5mm x 43.2mm   | 110            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 45.00     | 4,950.00   | 4,950.00   | 0.00 | HHRDB    |
|          | RING BINDER, 12.7mm x 1.12 meters, (1/2"x44"), plastic, 80 rings, assorted colors (10's)<br>Ring Binder 12.7mm x 1.12mm, (1/2" x 44)80 rings (10's) | 31             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 90.00     | 2,790.00   | 2,790.00   | 0.00 | HHRDB    |
|          | RULER, Plastic, 300mm (12"), width: 28mm min<br>Ruler 12"   | 30             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 3.00      | 90.00      | 90.00      | 0.00 | HHRDB    |
|          | Stapler Heavy Duty Stapler Heavy Duty (binder type)   | 2              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 914.16    | 1,828.32   | 1,828.32   | 0.00 | HHRDB    |
|          | Tape, Double adhesive, tissue type, 12mm x 10 m<br>Tape Double Adhesive , tissue type, 12mm x 10m   | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 17.00     | 850.00     | 850.00     | 0.00 | HHRDB    |
|          | WHITEBOARD, magnetic, with aluminum frame, 4 x 6, plywood backing<br>White Board, magnetic with aluminum frame, size 36" x 72". plywood backing     | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 5,400.00  | 27,000.00  | 27,000.00  | 0.00 | HHRDB    |
|          | Corkboard, size 24" x 36" (2 ft x 3 ft) with aluminum frame<br>Corkboard size:24" x 36" (2x3ft) with aluminum frame                                 | 2              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 550.00    | 1,100.00   | 1,100.00   | 0.00 | HHRDB    |
|          | TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-3428, MFCL5900DW (3,000 pages)<br>Toner for Brother MFC L5900DW   | 27             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 5,700.00  | 153,900.00 | 153,900.00 | 0.00 | HHRDB    |
|          | BROTHER INK, BT6000BK - Black, for DCP-T700W Ink-Brother DCP-T700-BT6000, cyan, yellow magenta  | 96             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 400.00    | 38,400.00  | 38,400.00  | 0.00 | HHRDB    |
|          | BROTHER INK, BT6000BK - Black, for DCP-T700W Ink-Brother DCP-T700 -BT5000 Black   | 115            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 350.00    | 40,250.00  | 40,250.00  | 0.00 | HHRDB    |
|          | Toner Cartridge, Samsung MLT- D103L, Black, for Samsung ML-2950ND<br>Toner Samsung ML-2950ND 103L   | 6              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 4,100.00  | 24,600.00  | 24,600.00  | 0.00 | HHRDB    |
|          | FLASH DRIVE, USB 4 GB Flash Drive, USB 2.0 4 GB   | 30             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 250.00    | 7,500.00   | 7,500.00   | 0.00 | HHRDB    |
|          | FLASH DRIVE, USB 32GB Flash Drive, USB 3.0 32 GB  | 35             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 350.00    | 12,250.00  | 12,250.00  | 0.00 | HHRDB    |
|          | Frame for Certificate, for A4 size, glass, wood frame   | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 300.00    | 30,000.00  | 30,000.00  | 0.00 | HPDPB    |
|          | DUCT TAPE, 48mm x 50m, heavy duty   | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 150.00    | 7,500.00   | 7,500.00   | 0.00 | HPDPB    |
|          | BALLPEN, Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip, BLACK  | 300            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 20.00     | 6,000.00   | 6,000.00   | 0.00 | HPDPB    |
|          | ID Jacket Name Card Holder plastic with individual lace   | 300            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 50.00     | 15,000.00  | 15,000.00  | 0.00 | HPDPB    |
|          | Tape, Double adhesive, Tissue type, (2') 48mm x 5 m   | 50             | Competitive Bidding                                | 50.00     | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00   | 0.00 | HPDPB    |
|          | Wireless Presenter with Pen Light Laser Pointer, pointer up to 60 feet away, wireless USB receiver  | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 750.00    | 15,000.00  | 15,000.00  | 0.00 | HPDPB    |
|          | Laminating Machine (GBC inspire)<br>Laminating Machine, A3 Size   | 1              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 1,900.00  | 1,900.00   | 1,900.00   | 0.00 | IAS      |
|          | Ballpoint Pen, fine point, black  | 40             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 19.00     | 760.00     | 760.00     | 0.00 | IAS      |
|          | Ballpoint Pen, fine point, blue   | 40             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 19.00     | 760.00     | 760.00     | 0.00 | IAS      |
|          | Paper Sticker pad, Matte, 210mm x 297mm (A4) 80 gsm ,10 sheets per pack   | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 70.00     | 350.00     | 350.00     | 0.00 | IAS      |
|          | Tape, Double adhesive, tissue type, 12mm x 10 m   | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 30.00     | 600.00     | 600.00     | 0.00 | IAS      |
|          | Laminating film . 250 MIC, 7 inches, 100 meter<br>Laminating Sheets, 75x15 mm, 125 mic IS, 100 sheet/pack   | 1              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 36.75     | 36.75      | 36.75      | 0.00 | IAS      |

| CATEGORY | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION   | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT                                | UNIT COST | ABC        | MOOE       | CO   | END-USER |
|----------|--|----------------|--|-----------|------------|------------|------|----------|
|          | Tape, Double adhesive, tissue type, 12mm x 10 m Procurement of Tape, Double Sided tape, 1" PhP 64 x 35 rolls   | 35             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 64.00     | 2,240.00   | 2,240.00   | 0.00 | KMITS    |
|          | Paper Sticker pad, Matte, 210mm x 297mm (A4) 80 gsm ,10 sheets per pack Procurement of Paper, Stricker, Matte, A4 PhP 49 x 60 packs  | 60             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 49.00     | 2,940.00   | 2,940.00   | 0.00 | KMITS    |
|          | ID Jacket Name Card Holder plastic with individual lace Procurement of ID Case PhP 10 x 505 pcs  | 505            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 10.00     | 5,050.00   | 5,050.00   | 0.00 | KMITS    |
|          | ID Jacket Name Card Holder plastic horizontal with plastic clip per piece Procurement of ID Holder PhP 10 x 505 pcs  | 505            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 10.00     | 5,050.00   | 5,050.00   | 0.00 | KMITS    |
|          | Specialty Paper, Board A4, 500 pc/box Procurement of Specialty, Cream or Ivory PhP 689 x 24 reams  | 24             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 689.00    | 16,536.00  | 16,536.00  | 0.00 | KMITS    |
|          | TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-3448 , MFC15900DW (8, 000 pages) Procurement of Brother, TN3428, Black PhP 4500 x 48 pcs   | 48             | Competitive Bidding                                | 4,500.00  | 216,000.00 | 216,000.00 | 0.00 | KMITS    |
|          | Wireless Presenter with Pen Light Laser Pointer, pointer up to 60 feet away, wireless USB receiver Procurement of Presenter USB wireless with pen light laser for presentation PhP 500 x 5 pcs | 5              | Competitive Bidding                                | 500.00    | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00   | 0.00 | KMITS    |
|          | EXTERNAL HARD DISK DRIVE, 2TB Procurement of External Hard Disk Drive, 2TB PhP 7000 x 24 pcs   | 24             | Competitive Bidding                                | 7,000.00  | 168,000.00 | 168,000.00 | 0.00 | KMITS    |
|          | LIQUID HAND SOAP   | 204            | Competitive Bidding                                | 200.00    | 40,800.00  | 40,800.00  | 0.00 | NVBSP    |
|          | HYPOCHLORITE   | 100            | Competitive Bidding                                | 100.00    | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00  | 0.00 | NVBSP    |
|          | LIQUID DETERGENT   | 204            | Competitive Bidding                                | 450.00    | 91,800.00  | 91,800.00  | 0.00 | NVBSP    |
|          | HYPOCHLORITE   | 201            | Competitive Bidding                                | 750.00    | 150,750.00 | 150,750.00 | 0.00 | NVBSP    |
|          | Cloth Tape, 2" heavy duty, duct type   | 12             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 91.00     | 1,092.00   | 1,092.00   | 0.00 | NVBSP    |
|          | Desk Tray, wire mesh, 2 tier   | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 299.00    | 1,495.00   | 1,495.00   | 0.00 | NVBSP    |
|          | Corkboard, size 18" x 24" with wood frame  | 2              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 245.00    | 490.00     | 490.00     | 0.00 | NVBSP    |
|          | Ballpoint Pen, fine point, black   | 773            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 11.00     | 8,503.00   | 8,503.00   | 0.00 | NVBSP    |
|          | Ballpoint Pen, fine point, blue  | 716            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 11.00     | 7,876.00   | 7,876.00   | 0.00 | NVBSP    |
|          | Ballpoint Pen, fine point, red   | 418            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 11.00     | 4,598.00   | 4,598.00   | 0.00 | NVBSP    |
|          | Paper, copy paper, A4, colored (assorted colors) one color per ream, 80 gsm  | 13             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 200.00    | 2,600.00   | 2,600.00   | 0.00 | NVBSP    |
|          | Dater KW trio 2504 4mm   | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 94.75     | 947.50     | 947.50     | 0.00 | NVBSP    |
|          | Tape, Double adhesive, tissue type, 12mm x 10 m  | 12             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 59.75     | 717.00     | 717.00     | 0.00 | NVBSP    |
|          | INDEX CARD, PLAIN, size: 127mm x 203mm, (5"x8"), 100 pcs/pack  | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 65.00     | 325.00     | 325.00     | 0.00 | NVBSP    |
|          | ID Jacket Name Card Holder plastic with individual lace  | 300            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 10.00     | 3,000.00   | 3,000.00   | 0.00 | NVBSP    |
|          | Frame for Certificate, for A4 size, glass, wood frame  | 200            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 95.00     | 19,000.00  | 19,000.00  | 0.00 | NVBSP    |
|          | BROTHER INK, BT6000BK - Black, for DCP-T700W   | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 4,000.00  | 40,000.00  | 40,000.00  | 0.00 | NVBSP    |
|          | TONER, BROTHER TN 3145 for HL-5240, HL-5250DN, HL-5270DN, MFC-8460N, MFC-8860DN  | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 3,500.00  | 17,500.00  | 17,500.00  | 0.00 | NVBSP    |
|          | BROTHER INK, BT5000C - Cyan, for DCP-T700W   | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 4,000.00  | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00  | 0.00 | NVBSP    |
|          | BROTHER INK, BT5000M - Magenta, for DCP-T700W  | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 4,000.00  | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00  | 0.00 | NVBSP    |
|          | BROTHER INK, BT5000Y - Yellow, for DCP-T700W   | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 4,000.00  | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00  | 0.00 | NVBSP    |
|          | LIQUID HAND SOAP, in bottle dispenser, 800 ml. anti-bacterial  | 600            | Shopping   | 200.00    | 120,000.00 | 120,000.00 | 0.00 | NVBSP    |
|          | Ballpoint Pen, fine point, black Ballpen Black   | 100            | Competitive Bidding                                | 10.00     | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00   | 0.00 | OSEC     |

| CATEGORY | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION   | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT | UNIT COST | ABC        | MOOE       | CO   | END-USER |
|----------|--|----------------|---------------------|-----------|------------|------------|------|----------|
|          | Ballpoint Pen, fine point, blue Ballpen Blue   | 150            | Competitive Bidding | 10.00     | 1,500.00   | 1,500.00   | 0.00 | OSEC     |
|          | Ballpoint Pen, fine point, red Ballpen Red   | 70             | Competitive Bidding | 10.00     | 700.00     | 700.00     | 0.00 | OSEC     |
|          | Paper Sticker pad, Gloss, 210mm x 297mm (A4) 80 gsm , 10 sheets per pack Gloss   | 75             | Competitive Bidding | 26.00     | 1,950.00   | 1,950.00   | 0.00 | OSEC     |
|          | Paper, copy paper, A4, colored (assorted colors) one color per ream, 80 gsm Color: Yellow  | 15             | Competitive Bidding | 200.00    | 3,000.00   | 3,000.00   | 0.00 | OSEC     |
|          | Paper, copy paper, A4, colored (assorted colors) one color per ream, 80 gsm Color: Green   | 6              | Competitive Bidding | 200.00    | 1,200.00   | 1,200.00   | 0.00 | OSEC     |
|          | Paper, copy paper, A4, colored (assorted colors) one color per ream, 80 gsm Color: Blue  | 6              | Competitive Bidding | 200.00    | 1,200.00   | 1,200.00   | 0.00 | OSEC     |
|          | Paper, copy paper, A4, colored (assorted colors) one color per ream, 80 gsm Color: Pink  | 6              | Competitive Bidding | 200.00    | 1,200.00   | 1,200.00   | 0.00 | OSEC     |
|          | Post-it "SIGN HERE" sticker 30 flags per plastic   | 250            | Competitive Bidding | 80.00     | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00  | 0.00 | OSEC     |
|          | Tape, Double adhesive, foam type, 24mm x 5 m Adhesive Tape Super Thin Type   | 20             | Competitive Bidding | 72.00     | 1,440.00   | 1,440.00   | 0.00 | OSEC     |
|          | SOAP, BATHROOM , 90grams as packed assorted scents Regular size, Colored, Scented  | 60             | Competitive Bidding | 25.00     | 1,500.00   | 1,500.00   | 0.00 | OSEC     |
|          | RING BINDER, 25mm x 1.12m (1" x44"), plastic, 80 rings. 10pcs/bundle   | 2              | Competitive Bidding | 115.00    | 230.00     | 230.00     | 0.00 | OSEC     |
|          | Transparency Film, Colored, size- A4, 50 sheets per box Size: A4   | 20             | Competitive Bidding | 115.00    | 2,300.00   | 2,300.00   | 0.00 | OSEC     |
|          | CARTOLINA, WHITE , 20 pcs per pack Color; White  | 1              | Competitive Bidding | 83.00     | 83.00      | 83.00      | 0.00 | OSEC     |
|          | ILLUSTRATION BOARD, 760mm x 1000 mm, 860gsm, 1.30mm thickness, double face (black and white), smooth finish 760MM x 1000MM   | 4              | Competitive Bidding | 40.00     | 160.00     | 160.00     | 0.00 | OSEC     |
|          | INDEX CARD (4" x 5.5"), Plain White 500 pieces per pack  | 2              | Competitive Bidding | 29.00     | 58.00      | 58.00      | 0.00 | OSEC     |
|          | BINDER FILLER, Plastic Sheet Protector, A4 size, 20 sheets per pack Binder Filler  | 10             | Competitive Bidding | 50.00     | 500.00     | 500.00     | 0.00 | OSEC     |
|          | Corkboard, size 36"x48" (3 ft x 4 ft.) with wooden frame (120x2x90cm) with Frame   | 1              | Competitive Bidding | 1,000.00  | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00   | 0.00 | OSEC     |
|          | Binder, document, 3" thick, A4 size, 3 rings, PVC Filing & Storage Binders   | 3              | Competitive Bidding | 179.00    | 537.00     | 537.00     | 0.00 | OSEC     |
|          | RING BINDER, 25mm x 1.12m (1" x44"), plastic, 80 rings. 50mm   | 1              | Competitive Bidding | 300.00    | 300.00     | 300.00     | 0.00 | OSEC     |
|          | LAMINATING MACHINE   | 1              | Competitive Bidding | 4,000.00  | 4,000.00   | 4,000.00   | 0.00 | PAU      |
|          | LAMINATING FILM  | 100            | Competitive Bidding | 500.00    | 50,000.00  | 50,000.00  | 0.00 | PAU      |
|          | BALLPEN, Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip, BLACK   | 500            | Competitive Bidding | 11.00     | 5,500.00   | 5,500.00   | 0.00 | DPCB-PHM |
|          | BALLPEN, Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip, BLUE .  | 700            | Competitive Bidding | 11.00     | 7,700.00   | 7,700.00   | 0.00 | DPCB-PHM |
|          | Ballpoint Pen, fine point, black Ballpen Panda- black  | 400            | Competitive Bidding | 5.74      | 2,296.00   | 2,296.00   | 0.00 | DPCB-PHM |
|          | Ballpoint Pen, fine point, blue BALLPEN PANDA -BLUE  | 400            | Competitive Bidding | 5.74      | 2,296.00   | 2,296.00   | 0.00 | DPCB-PHM |
|          | Ballpoint Pen, fine point, red BALLPEN PANDA -RED  | 300            | Competitive Bidding | 5.74      | 1,722.00   | 1,722.00   | 0.00 | DPCB-PHM |
|          | Binder, 3-Rings, 1.5 , PVC, Legal BINDER FOLDER, 3 rings binder - LEGAL  | 25             | Competitive Bidding | 150.00    | 3,750.00   | 3,750.00   | 0.00 | DPCB-PHM |
|          | Box, corrugated, 12.5" x 15.5" x 10.5" H (BOX, Corrugated, 32 x 39.5 x 27 (small))   | 200            | Competitive Bidding | 38.00     | 7,600.00   | 7,600.00   | 0.00 | DPCB-PHM |
|          | Box, corrugated, standard, 14.17"W x 22" L x 12.2" H BOX, Corrugated, 14.7"W x 22"L (large)  | 200            | Competitive Bidding | 48.00     | 9,600.00   | 9,600.00   | 0.00 | DPCB-PHM |
|          | CERTIFICATE HOLDER, 9" x 12" vinyl , for 8 1/2 x 11 (A4) size certificate, documents, or photo CERTIFICATE HOLDER, 9" x 12" vinyl folder holder, one or two 8 1/2" x 11" certificate, documents or photo, vertically, horizontally for A4 size | 800            | Competitive Bidding | 171.00    | 136,800.00 | 136,800.00 | 0.00 | DPCB-PHM |
|          | Cloth Tape, 1", heavy duty, duct type  | 20             | Competitive Bidding | 159.00    | 3,180.00   | 3,180.00   | 0.00 | DPCB-PHM |
|          | Cloth Tape, 2" heavy duty, duct type   | 20             | Competitive Bidding | 142.00    | 2,840.00   | 2,840.00   | 0.00 | DPCB-PHM |
|          | Paper, copy paper, A4, colored (assorted colors) one color per ream, 80 gsm COLORED PAPER, A4 size, 1 color/ream   | 4              | Competitive Bidding | 295.00    | 1,180.00   | 1,180.00   | 0.00 | DPCB-PHM |
|          | Desk Tray, wire mesh, 2 tier   | 17             | Competitive Bidding | 395.00    | 6,715.00   | 6,715.00   | 0.00 | DPCB-PHM |
|          | ENVELOPE DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document, 500 pieces per box   | 10             | Competitive Bidding | 470.00    | 4,700.00   | 4,700.00   | 0.00 | DPCB-PHM |

| CATEGORY | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION   | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT                                | UNIT COST | ABC        | MOOE       | CO   | END-USER   |
|----------|--|----------------|--|-----------|------------|------------|------|------------|
|          | ENVELOPE DOCUMENTARY, for LEGAL size document, 500 pieces per box  | 9              | Competitive Bidding                                | 596.00    | 5,364.00   | 5,364.00   | 0.00 | DPCB-PHM   |
|          | ENVELOPE EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for LEGAL size Documents with strap  | 15             | Competitive Bidding                                | 850.00    | 12,750.00  | 12,750.00  | 0.00 | DPCB-PHM   |
|          | ENVELOPE EXPANDING, plastic with Rubber Strap, LEGAL   | 420            | Competitive Bidding                                | 35.00     | 14,700.00  | 14,700.00  | 0.00 | DPCB-PHM   |
|          | Frame for Certificate, for A4 size, glass, wood frame  | 400            | Competitive Bidding                                | 170.00    | 68,000.00  | 68,000.00  | 0.00 | DPCB-PHM   |
|          | ID Jacket Name Card Holder plastic horizontal with plastic clip per piece  | 150            | Competitive Bidding                                | 8.00      | 1,200.00   | 1,200.00   | 0.00 | DPCB-PHM   |
|          | ID Jacket Name Card Holder plastic with individual lace  | 2,100          | Competitive Bidding                                | 35.00     | 73,500.00  | 73,500.00  | 0.00 | DPCB-PHM   |
|          | INDEX CARD, PLAIN, size: 127mm x 203mm, (5"x8"), 100 pcs/pack  | 120            | Competitive Bidding                                | 40.00     | 4,800.00   | 4,800.00   | 0.00 | DPCB-PHM   |
|          | Paper Puncher, Heavy Duty with 3 Hole guide one unit/ box  | 62             | Competitive Bidding                                | 331.00    | 20,522.00  | 20,522.00  | 0.00 | DPCB-PHM   |
|          | RING BINDER, 12.7mm x 1.12 meters, (1/2"x44"), plastic, 80 rings, assorted colors (10's) 10 pcs/ bundle                            | 3              | Competitive Bidding                                | 256.87    | 770.61     | 770.61     | 0.00 | DPCB-PHM   |
|          | RING BINDER, 10mm x 1.12m, 80 rings, 0.30(min) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle 10 pcs/ bundle               | 3              | Competitive Bidding                                | 256.87    | 770.61     | 770.61     | 0.00 | DPCB-PHM   |
|          | BALLPEN, Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip, BLACK SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip | 50             | Shopping   | 36.63     | 1,831.50   | 1,831.50   | 0.00 | PNAC       |
|          | Binder, document, 1.5" thick, A4 size, 3 rings, PVC  | 250            | Competitive Bidding                                | 208.00    | 52,000.00  | 52,000.00  | 0.00 | PS         |
|          | PRESS BOARD FOLDER   | 2,000          | Competitive Bidding                                | 25.50     | 51,000.00  | 51,000.00  | 0.00 | PS         |
|          | 3-HOLE PUNCHER   | 2              | Competitive Bidding                                | 935.00    | 1,870.00   | 1,870.00   | 0.00 | PS         |
|          | FASTENER - EXTRA LONG  | 60             | Competitive Bidding                                | 132.00    | 7,920.00   | 7,920.00   | 0.00 | PS         |
|          | CERTIFICATE HOLDER, 9" x 12" vinyl, for 8 1/2 x 11 (A4) size certificate, documents, or photo                                      | 50             | Competitive Bidding                                | 50.00     | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00   | 0.00 | PS         |
|          | INKS, TONERS, CARTRIDGES HP LASERJET 26A   | 30             | Competitive Bidding                                | 6,600.00  | 198,000.00 | 198,000.00 | 0.00 | PS         |
|          | ID Jacket Name Card Holder plastic horizontal with plastic clip per piece  | 500            | Competitive Bidding                                | 14.00     | 7,000.00   | 7,000.00   | 0.00 | PS         |
|          | BALLPEN, Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip, BLUE  | 48             | Competitive Bidding                                | 48.00     | 2,304.00   | 2,304.00   | 0.00 | PSCMT      |
|          | BALLPEN, Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip, RED   | 15             | Competitive Bidding                                | 82.00     | 1,230.00   | 1,230.00   | 0.00 | PSCMT      |
|          | Corkboard, size 24" x 36" (2 ft x 3 ft) with aluminum frame  | 1              | Competitive Bidding                                | 600.00    | 600.00     | 600.00     | 0.00 | PSCMT      |
|          | WHITEBOARD, magnetic, with aluminum frame, 3 x 4, plywood backing  | 1              | Competitive Bidding                                | 1,400.00  | 1,400.00   | 1,400.00   | 0.00 | PSCMT      |
|          | BALLPEN, Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip, BLACK   | 48             | Competitive Bidding                                | 82.00     | 3,936.00   | 3,936.00   | 0.00 | PSCMT      |
|          | Post-it Flags, Plain, 25.5mm x 43.2mm, 50pcs/pack  | 5              | Competitive Bidding                                | 118.50    | 592.50     | 592.50     | 0.00 | PSCMT      |
|          | Ballpoint Pen, fine point, black   | 200            | Shopping   | 11.00     | 2,200.00   | 2,200.00   | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | Ballpoint Pen, fine point, blue  | 150            | Shopping   | 11.00     | 1,650.00   | 1,650.00   | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | Post-it "SIGN HERE" sticker  | 80             | Shopping   | 75.00     | 6,000.00   | 6,000.00   | 0.00 | SCMO       |
|          | Post-it "SIGN HERE" sticker Post-it "SIGN HERE" sticker  | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 254.00    | 25,400.00  | 25,400.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | PUSH PIN, flat head type PUSH PIN, flat head type  | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 50.00     | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00   | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | Corkboard, size 12" x 16" with wooden frame (30 cm x 40cm) Corkboard, size 12" x 16" with wooden frame (30 cm x 40cm)              | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 250.00    | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00   | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | BROTHER INK, BT5000C - Cyan, for DCP-T700W BROTHER INK, BT5000C - Cyan, for DCP-T700W  | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 450.00    | 22,500.00  | 22,500.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | BROTHER INK, BT5000Y - Yellow, for DCP-T700W BROTHER INK, BT5000Y - Yellow, for DCP-T700W  | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 450.00    | 22,500.00  | 22,500.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | BROTHER INK, BT6000BK - Black, for DCP-T700W BROTHER INK, BT6000BK - Black, for DCP-T700W  | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 450.00    | 22,500.00  | 22,500.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | BROTHER INK, BT5000M - Magenta, for DCP-T700W BROTHER INK, BT5000M - Magenta, for DCP-T700W  | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 450.00    | 22,500.00  | 22,500.00  | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | Ballpoint Pen, fine point, black   | 300            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 8.50      | 2,550.00   | 2,550.00   | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |
|          | Ballpoint Pen, fine point, blue  | 300            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 8.50      | 2,550.00   | 2,550.00   | 0.00 | FICT-LUZON |

| CATEGORY            | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION  | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT                                | UNIT COST | ABC                 | MOOE                | CO          | END-USER    |
|---------------------|---|----------------|--|-----------|---------------------|---------------------|-------------|-------------|
|                     | Ballpoint Pen, fine point, red Ballpoint Pen, fine point, red   | 200            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 8.50      | 1,700.00            | 1,700.00            | 0.00        | FICT-LUZON  |
|                     | MANILA PAPER 1200mm x 900mm, 60 gsm, 0.14mm thickness, pale yellow, 10 sheets per pack                            | 3              | Shopping   | 50.00     | 150.00              | 150.00              | 0.00        | HFIDT-USEC  |
|                     | BALLPEN, BLACK Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip                                   | 50             | Shopping   | 60.00     | 3,000.00            | 3,000.00            | 0.00        | HFIDT-USEC  |
|                     | BALLPEN, BLUE Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip                                    | 50             | Shopping   | 60.00     | 3,000.00            | 3,000.00            | 0.00        | HFIDT-USEC  |
|                     | NOTE PAD, Stick on, 50mm x 50mm (2" x 2") min NOTE PAD  | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 59.28     | 592.80              | 592.80              | 0.00        | HPSDT-USEC  |
|                     | Tape, Magic tape, 24mm x 50m TAPE   | 4              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency-to-Agency          | 10.09     | 40.36               | 40.36               | 0.00        | HPSDT-USEC  |
|                     | BROTHER INK, BT6000BK - Black, for DCP-T700W  | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 550.00    | 5,500.00            | 5,500.00            | 0.00        | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|                     | BROTHER INK, BT5000M - Magenta, for DCP-T700W   | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 550.00    | 5,500.00            | 5,500.00            | 0.00        | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|                     | BROTHER INK, BT5000Y - Yellow, for DCP-T700W  | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 550.00    | 5,500.00            | 5,500.00            | 0.00        | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|                     | BROTHER INK, BT5000C - Cyan, for DCP-T700W  | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 550.00    | 5,500.00            | 5,500.00            | 0.00        | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|                     | Paper, copy paper, A4, colored (assorted colors) one color per ream, 80 gsm Color Green                           | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 295.00    | 14,750.00           | 14,750.00           | 0.00        | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|                     | Post-it "SIGN HERE" sticker   | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 34.61     | 3,461.00            | 3,461.00            | 0.00        | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|                     | TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-3428, MFCL5900DW (3,000 pages)  | 50             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 5,700.00  | 285,000.00          | 285,000.00          | 0.00        | OCSHRT-ASEC |
|                     | BALLPEN, Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip, BLACK                                  | 36             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 15.00     | 540.00              | 540.00              | 0.00        | PHST-ASEC   |
|                     | BALLPEN, Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip, BLUE                                   | 36             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 15.00     | 540.00              | 540.00              | 0.00        | PHST-ASEC   |
|                     | BALLPEN, Transparent Barrel, Gel Ink, Retractable Roller Pen, Rubber Grip, RED                                    | 36             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 15.00     | 540.00              | 540.00              | 0.00        | PHST-ASEC   |
|                     | Marking Pen, Permanent, Green   | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 55.00     | 1,100.00            | 1,100.00            | 0.00        | PHST-ASEC   |
|                     | MARKING PEN, for Whiteboard, Green  | 20             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 50.00     | 1,000.00            | 1,000.00            | 0.00        | PHST-ASEC   |
|                     | Binder, document, 1.5" thick, A4 size, 3 rings, PVC   | 30             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 150.00    | 4,500.00            | 4,500.00            | 0.00        | PHST-ASEC   |
|                     | BINDER FILLER, Plastic Sheet Protector, A4 size, 20 sheets per pack   | 500            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 10.00     | 5,000.00            | 5,000.00            | 0.00        | PHST-ASEC   |
|                     | BINDER Filler, clear sheet protector (filler plastic sheet) Legal, 20 pcs per pack                                | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 5.00      | 500.00              | 500.00              | 0.00        | PHST-ASEC   |
|                     | PHOTO PAPER 200 gsm, 20/pack  | 3              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 250.00    | 750.00              | 750.00              | 0.00        | PHST-ASEC   |
|                     | Post-it Flags, Plain, 25.5mm x 43.2mm, 50pcs/pack   | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 96.00     | 960.00              | 960.00              | 0.00        | PHST-ASEC   |
|                     | Post-it "SIGN HERE" sticker assorted colors, 12 x 48mm  | 30             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 125.00    | 3,750.00            | 3,750.00            | 0.00        | PHST-ASEC   |
|                     | BOX, Store and Save 12.5 x 15.5 x 10.10   | 4              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 1,000.00  | 4,000.00            | 4,000.00            | 0.00        | PHST-ASEC   |
|                     | BROTHER INK, BT6000BK - Black, for DCP-T700W  | 10             | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 500.00    | 5,000.00            | 5,000.00            | 0.00        | PHST-ASEC   |
|                     | BROTHER INK, BT5000Y - Yellow, for DCP-T700W  | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 500.00    | 2,500.00            | 2,500.00            | 0.00        | PHST-ASEC   |
|                     | BROTHER INK, BT5000C - Cyan, for DCP-T700W  | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 500.00    | 2,500.00            | 2,500.00            | 0.00        | PHST-ASEC   |
|                     | BROTHER INK, BT5000M - Magenta, for DCP-T700W   | 5              | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 500.00    | 2,500.00            | 2,500.00            | 0.00        | PHST-ASEC   |
|                     | COLORED PAPER Copy Paper, colored A4 size, 70gsm  | 100            | Negotiated Procurement - Agency to Agency (PS-DBM) | 175.00    | 17,500.00           | 17,500.00           | 0.00        | PHST-ASEC   |
|                     | <b>Sub-total</b>  |                |  |           | <b>6,714,687.38</b> | <b>6,714,687.38</b> | <b>0.00</b> |             |
| WAREHOUSE EQUIPMENT | LADDER Procurement of Heavy Duty Ladder, 8 steps, aluminum, slip proof, maximum capacity- 120 kg PhP 5000 x 2 pcs | 2              | Competitive Bidding                                | 5,000.00  | 10,000.00           | 10,000.00           | 0.00        | KMITS       |
|                     | TROLLEY Procurement of Push Cart, Heavy Duty PhP 12000 x 3 pcs  | 3              | Competitive Bidding                                | 12,000.00 | 36,000.00           | 36,000.00           | 0.00        | KMITS       |

| CATEGORY   | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION  | TOTAL QUANTITY      | MODE OF PROCUREMENT  | UNIT COST     | ABC           | MOOE          | CO       | END-USER   |
|--|---|---------------------|--|---------------|---------------|---------------|----------|------------|
|  | THERMOHYGROMETER  | 30                  | Competitive Bidding  | 1,800.00      | 54,000.00     | 54,000.00     | 0.00     | SCMO       |
| <i>Sub-total</i>   |   |                     |  |               | 100,000.00    | 100,000.00    | 0.00     |            |
| OTHERS   | SHOES Rubber boots  | 1,000               | Competitive Bidding  | 200.00        | 200,000.00    | 200,000.00    | 0.00     | HEMB       |
|  | COT BEDS (HEAVY DUTY)<br>Folding Military/ army cot bed   | 1,000               | Competitive Bidding  | 2,000.00      | 2,000,000.00  | 2,000,000.00  | 0.00     | HEMB       |
|  | SIGNAGE Fabrication and Installation of<br>HEALTH FACILITY DEVELOPMENT<br>BUREAU<br>Signage   | 1                   | Competitive Bidding  | 300,000.00    | 300,000.00    | 300,000.00    | 0.00     | HFDB       |
|  | SIGNAGE HFDB room signages  | 1                   | Competitive Bidding  | 100,000.00    | 100,000.00    | 100,000.00    | 0.00     | HFDB       |
| <i>Sub-total</i>   |   |                     |  |               | 2,600,000.00  | 2,600,000.00  | 0.00     |            |
| CONSULTING SERVICES  | HEALTH RESEARCH Field<br>Epidemiology Training Program (FETP)<br>Consultant   | 1                   | Competitive Bidding  | 5,400,000.00  | 5,400,000.00  | 5,400,000.00  | 0.00     | EB         |
|  | IEC DEVELOPMENT Hiring of Consultant<br>for the Development of Medical<br>Services Manual   | 1                   | Competitive Bidding  | 1,800,000.00  | 1,800,000.00  | 1,800,000.00  | 0.00     | HFDB       |
|  | HEALTH RESEARCH Hiring of Consultant<br>for Green Health Care Facilities<br>Program related activities  | 1                   | Competitive Bidding  | 30,000,000.00 | 30,000,000.00 | 30,000,000.00 | 0.00     | HFDB       |
|  | LEARNING DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING<br>Consultancy Services for the<br>Development of Online Courses on<br>Primary Care   | 1                   | Competitive Bidding  | 5,000,000.00  | 5,000,000.00  | 5,000,000.00  | 0.00     | HHRDB      |
|  | INFORMATION/APPLICATION SYSTEM<br>DEVELOPMENT<br>Development of Learning and<br>Development Information Management<br>System                                      | 1                   | Competitive Bidding  | 5,000,000.00  | 5,000,000.00  | 5,000,000.00  | 0.00     | HHRDB      |
|  | PROGRAM ASSESSMENT/EVALUATION<br>Technical Consultancy for Medical<br>Residency Deployment Program  | 1                   | Negotiated Procurement -<br>Highly Technical<br>Consultant | 300,000.00    | 300,000.00    | 300,000.00    | 0.00     | HHRDB      |
|  | HEALTH RESEARCH PCHRD   | 1                   | Negotiated Procurement -<br>Agency-to-Agency               | 20,000,000.00 | 20,000,000.00 | 20,000,000.00 | 0.00     | HPDPB-HSRD |
|  | HEALTH RESEARCH PIDS  | 1                   | Negotiated Procurement -<br>Agency-to-Agency               | 21,000,000.00 | 21,000,000.00 | 21,000,000.00 | 0.00     | HPDPB-HSRD |
|  | HEALTH RESEARCH UP-NIH  | 1                   | Negotiated Procurement -<br>Agency-to-Agency               | 15,000,000.00 | 15,000,000.00 | 15,000,000.00 | 0.00     | HPDPB-HSRD |
|  | HEALTH RESEARCH Contract Research<br>Organization   | 1                   | Competitive Bidding  | 10,000,000.00 | 10,000,000.00 | 10,000,000.00 | 0.00     | HPDPB-HSRD |
|  | FRAMEWORK/PLAN<br>DEVELOPMENT Development of Clinical<br>Practice Guidelines (CPG) for<br>Telemedicine  | 1                   | Competitive Bidding  | 2,000,000.00  | 2,000,000.00  | 2,000,000.00  | 0.00     | KMITS      |
|  | FRAMEWORK/PLAN<br>DEVELOPMENT Development of DOH<br>Communications and Advocacy<br>Strategies for Telemedicine<br>Implementation                                  | 1                   | Competitive Bidding  | 3,500,000.00  | 3,500,000.00  | 3,500,000.00  | 0.00     | KMITS      |
|  | MOP/SOP/STANDARDS/PROTO<br>COL DEVELOPMENT Certifying Body for<br>the DDH ISO QMS Certification (Central<br>Offices and Center for Health<br>Development)         | 1                   | Direct Contracting   | 2,250,000.00  | 2,250,000.00  | 2,250,000.00  | 0.00     | OSEC       |
|  | FRAMEWORK/PLAN DEVELOPMENT  | 1                   | Negotiated Procurement -<br>Highly Technical<br>Consultant | 300,000.00    | 300,000.00    | 300,000.00    | 0.00     | PCCMO      |
|  | SYSTEMS ANALYSIS AND DESIGN   | 1                   | Negotiated Procurement -<br>Highly Technical<br>Consultant | 300,000.00    | 300,000.00    | 300,000.00    | 0.00     | PCCMO      |
|  | HEALTH RESEARCH<br>FRAMEWORK/PLAN   | 1                   | Competitive Bidding  | 5,000,000.00  | 5,000,000.00  | 5,000,000.00  | 0.00     | DPCB-PHM   |
|  | DEVELOPMENT Consultancy Service for<br>the Development of the National<br>Tobacco Control Strategy 2023-2028  | 2                   | Competitive Bidding  | 2,500,000.00  | 5,000,000.00  | 5,000,000.00  | 0.00     | DPCB-PHM   |
|  | SURVEY Assessment of Selected Risk<br>Factors to NonCommunicable Diseases<br>(NCDs) among Adolescents and Adults:<br>Expanded National Nutrition Survey<br>(FNRI) | 1                   | Competitive Bidding  | 10,000,000.00 | 10,000,000.00 | 10,000,000.00 | 0.00     | DPCB-PHM   |
|  | PROGRAM ASSESSMENT/EVALUATION<br>Development of the RPRH Annual<br>Report   | 1                   | Competitive Bidding  | 2,000,000.00  | 2,000,000.00  | 2,000,000.00  | 0.00     | DPCB-PHM   |
|  | SURVEY YAFSSS (Phase 2)   | 1                   | Competitive Bidding  | 36,500,100.00 | 36,500,100.00 | 36,500,100.00 | 0.00     | DPCB-PHM   |
| PROGRAM ASSESSMENT/EVALUATION<br>Longitudinal Study on Healthy Aging in<br>the Philippines   | 1   | Competitive Bidding | 3,500,000.00   | 3,500,000.00  | 3,500,000.00  | 0.00          | DPCB-PHM |            |
| MOP/SOP/STANDARDS/PROTO COL<br>DEVELOPMENT<br>Assessment Interventions & Services for<br>the Primary Health Care for Infants &<br>Young Children | 1   | Competitive Bidding | 3,500,000.00   | 3,500,000.00  | 3,500,000.00  | 0.00          | DPCB-PHM |            |
| SURVEY Continuation of ENNS Surveys<br>on Vitamin A and Iodine Status and Salt<br>Testing  | 1   | Competitive Bidding | 20,000,000.00  | 20,000,000.00 | 20,000,000.00 | 0.00          | DPCB-PHM |            |

| CATEGORY                               | ITEM DESCRIPTION/GENERAL SPECIFICATION  | TOTAL QUANTITY | MODE OF PROCUREMENT                                  | UNIT COST    | ABC                      | MOOE                     | CO                  | END-USER |
|--|---|----------------|--|--------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------|----------|
|  | INDIVIDUAL CONSULTANT<br>Development of E-learning module for Tulong, Alalay at Gabay (TAG) and other training manuals for Mental Health Capacity building for Local Chief Executives and other Mental Health professionals | 1              | Competitive Bidding                                  | 1,000,000.00 | 1,000,000.00             | 1,000,000.00             | 0.00                | DPCB-PHM |
|  | INDIVIDUAL CONSULTANT<br>Establishment of Internal Review Board (IRB)   | 1              | Competitive Bidding                                  | 1,000,000.00 | 1,000,000.00             | 1,000,000.00             | 0.00                | DPCB-PHM |
|  | INDIVIDUAL CONSULTANT<br>Mental health GAP Action program in Nursing Schools  | 1              | Competitive Bidding                                  | 1,000,000.00 | 1,000,000.00             | 1,000,000.00             | 0.00                | DPCB-PHM |
|  | INDIVIDUAL CONSULTANT<br>Mental health for local Chief Executives   | 1              | Competitive Bidding                                  | 1,000,000.00 | 1,000,000.00             | 1,000,000.00             | 0.00                | DPCB-PHM |
|  | FRAMEWORK/PLAN DEVELOPMENT<br>Development of Communication Plan for the National Mental Health Program  | 1              | Competitive Bidding                                  | 2,500,000.00 | 2,500,000.00             | 2,500,000.00             | 0.00                | DPCB-PHM |
|  | INDIVIDUAL CONSULTANT<br>Development of the Strategic Plan on Integrated Rare Disease Management Program (IRDMP)  | 1              | Competitive Bidding                                  | 1,000,000.00 | 1,000,000.00             | 1,000,000.00             | 0.00                | DPCB-PHM |
|  | INDIVIDUAL CONSULTANT<br>Development of the National Violence and Injury Prevention and Safety Promotion Core Modules   | 1              | Competitive Bidding                                  | 1,000,000.00 | 1,000,000.00             | 1,000,000.00             | 0.00                | DPCB-PHM |
|  | MOP/SOP/STANDARDS/PROTO COL DEVELOPMENT<br>Devt of HealthyAging MOP for Health Care Providers at LGUs and Pilot testing   | 1              | Competitive Bidding                                  | 4,000,000.00 | 4,000,000.00             | 4,000,000.00             | 0.00                | DPCB-PHM |
|  | MOP/SOP/STANDARDS/PROTO COL DEVELOPMENT   | 1              | Direct Contracting                                   | 1,000,000.00 | 1,000,000.00             | 1,000,000.00             | 0.00                | PMTTP    |
|  | MOP/SOP/STANDARDS/PROTO COL DEVELOPMENT   | 1              | Negotiated Procurement - Highly Technical Consultant | 1,000,000.00 | 1,000,000.00             | 1,000,000.00             | 0.00                | PMTTP    |
|  | HEALTH RESARCH  | 1              | Negotiated Procurement - Highly Technical Consultant | 1,205,500.00 | 1,205,500.00             | 1,205,500.00             | 0.00                | PMTTP    |
|  | MOP/SOP/STANDARDS/PROTO COL DEVELOPMENT   | 1              | Negotiated Procurement - Highly Technical Consultant | 1,000,000.00 | 1,000,000.00             | 1,000,000.00             | 0.00                | PMTTP    |
|  | HEALTH RESARCH  | 1              | Negotiated Procurement - Highly Technical Consultant | 1,205,500.00 | 1,205,500.00             | 1,205,500.00             | 0.00                | PMTTP    |
|  | HIRING OF A FIRM TO DEVELOP THE 2020-2022 HEALTH PROMOTION AND COMMUNICATION PLANS FOR SELECTED NEGLECTED TROPICAL DISEASES PROGRAMS, INCLUDING DEVELOPMENT OF ITS SOCIAL MEDIA CARDS                                       | 1              | Negotiated Procurement - Highly Technical Consultant | 300,000.00   | 300,000.00               | 300,000.00               | 0.00                | PPPH     |
|  | MOP/SOP/STANDARDS/PROTO COL DEVELOPMENT   | 1              | Negotiated Procurement - Highly Technical Consultant | 2,000,000.00 | 2,000,000.00             | 2,000,000.00             | 0.00                | PPPH     |
| <i>Sub-total</i>                       |   |                |  |              | 227,561,100.00           | 227,561,100.00           | 0.00                |          |
| INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS & MAJOR REPAIR | NEW CIVIL WORKS<br>Establishment of Tobacco Control Resource Center   | 1              | Competitive Bidding                                  | 1,500,000.00 | 1,500,000.00             | 0.00                     | 1,500,000.00        | DPCB-PHM |
| <i>Sub-total</i>                       |   |                |  |              | 1,500,000.00             | 0.00                     | 1,500,000.00        |          |
| <b>GRAND TOTAL</b>                     |   |                |  |              | <b>13,570,345,615.98</b> | <b>13,566,834,076.92</b> | <b>3,511,539.06</b> |          |